-

B e 3

t e sy ol SRR

PARTS CATALOG NO.A977

PRICE 75¢

). 3
. I. CASE COMPANY
Racine, Wisconsin, -U.S.A.







Parts Catalog NO.A977

CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS

TRACTOR MODEL AND
SERIAL NUMBER

ENGINE MODEL, SERIAL AND
SPECIFICATION NUMBER

(@)

TRACTOR MODEL DESIGNATIONS

ENGINE MODEL DESIGNATIONS -

150 TRW
=

K241 A Engine

; N\
190 TR\A‘(gTOR

K301 A Engine

When using this catalog, notice the reference to serial

Serial Numbers

numbers of various components noted here and listed in

the "description' copy. By referring to correct serial num-
bers, proper parts identification will be assured.




GENERAL INFORMATION

Iindexes

This Parts Catalog is arranged for easy
identification of Genuine CASE Service
Parts. An alphabetical index is provided at
the front of this Catalog to locate the major
groups or assemblies. A numerical index at
the rear of the Catalog gives the part num-
bers and the pages on which they are de-
scribed.

Illustrations

All parts are illustrated in "Exploded
Views" which show the individual parts in
their normal relationship toeachother. Re-
ference numbers are used in the illustra-
tions. These numbers correspond to those in
the "Reference Number' column and are fol-
lowed by the part number, description and
quantity required.

Indented Descripti

Indented parts in the descriptive list are a part of the pr
The quantity shown in the '""Number Required" colum
chine except where parts are'indented in descriptive li

Orders

Orders shouldplainly specify correct part
number, full description, quantity required,
machine model and engine model, machine
and engine serial numbers, method of ship-
ment and shipping address.

Changes

When changes to the machine make itnec-
essary, revised pages for this book will be
issued. The revised pages will be issued with
the same page number as those they replace
and the "issue" number and date will be
advanced.

It is imperative that revised Parts Book
pages be inserted into their respective
Parts Books as soor received. Failure
to do so will lead tqgC ion and defeat the
purpose of the b

%

assembly or sub-assembly.
number of parts used on a ma-
his case the quantity shown is the

number required for the preceding assembly or su mbly.
REF. PART NO. P ON REQ'D
A 55159 CYLINDER %% SLEEring . .. oo v v 1
28 A 56208 SOCKET‘Z% ar cylinder . . ... .............. 1
29 A 55956 PLUG @( ng, SOCKEt ASSY + o v v v v v eeee e 1
30 A 55957 SEA et ball. . . o cie Saie e e e s i s e e 2
31 A 56210 S G)Fsocket . . ... ... e 1
32 A 56209 =socketspring .........cccc e 1
33 G 45175 ASSY -socketassy. .........couiiinn.. 1
16- 836 LT - 1/2" x,2-1/4" N.F.heX. .. o «%o's oo ne s & oo s 1
34 132- 104 N - cotter, 3/16" X 3™ . .. e e 1
35 A 55889 STUD - ball,socket & cylinder . .................. 2
36 13- 410 BOLT - 1/4" x 5/8" N.C.,heX. . . . i « « 5o a8kl B b o 4
37 92- 4 LOCKWASHER = 1/4"SAE .. : ccoovnososssssssni 4

Terms "Right Hand” and "Left Hand”

"Right Hand" and "Left Hand'" sides of this machine are determined by standing at the rear
of the unit and facing in the direction of forward travel.



ALPHABETICAL INDEX
ENGINE SECTION

150 190 150 190
Page Page

AirCleaner. . . « « « « v c ¢ e oo oo TR 5 Filter, Breather. . « <« « cc s s o oo« s e e 7
Battenye, < .. . o oereie v et e e 51-53 ..... 51-53 Flywheel. . ......... & B A& oG 135t s 15
Belt, Starter-Generator . ....... 25 .. S R 25 Tiel SERAINER . = sc « 5o o sin iais 5o & 20 e 21
Breather, Crankcase .......... T o afRe < 7 Fuel System ................ IR 19
Camshaft . . ... Joslelog Bt &, . g i, Lt i Gasket KitsS) . =5e. o+ ok o o5 e = sis & 136 oic e o 15
Carburetor: : o sulete el e oo slane ove 21 JiEs. . 21 GOVEINOT . - ¢ o ¢ e o e o v s oo o e enns 1 e 17
Connecting-Rodi 2oz o . .l .o oot 9L, B = . 11 MUufflen; «iene el e olc o sishe 5.5 siie = siels 5 o oletaer 5
Crankshafts o=l o o - = e b 3% (2 e R 11 OilEPAN . - - e oS s o s e i wie v e 13 .o i 15
Cylinder Block - - « = oo ot s =s 13558, . & 15 Piston®me. - 7w ohelie orre oo 5 5o ae e b 9 s nme 11
Cylinder Head - « « » « » = o « 256 ¢ s-oe BBiie o s i e 15 PTO, Front - o c c s oo o0 e veenns 23T el 23
Electrical System - . -+« .. ... 51=83 .2 .. 51-53 Pulley, Clutch + - - -« c oo 23 - s e 23
Engine Block & Attaching SparkiPlag e « - o - o hil oo s o [ 7y E 51
BATES! o siwle i 55 5 bgiieis e 13515 S ok 13-15 Starter-Generator - - « « - s« e o .. A S T 25
Exchanger, Heat . ............ 35 oleinie o e 35 Tank, FUel -« - e oo coceeoaieighs TSR S s o 19
Exhaust System - - « - - .. ... ... 5 B oS o, o 5 Throttle Linkage. - - « « = = e v o v v o & L7 .. R 17
FPATY o/ v oils o 3yess o me. ais) 6 B8 (6L i5) 5 -miie 17 nde wis 4 s 17 Valves (IS Ve 7

BASIC TRACTOR %@N

AX] OB O L e e e P e Re o e Ne o ulics (Continued)

ReAT TSt s mrm i, A R SR T otor, Hydraulic Drive.......... .. ... 41
Baffles G iShroUdss « e s o diel ol abls ael o arat olelaneiiolie @ PUMD:: colsdonetsfinsme & o5 5 56 & 56 5 e TRy 39
De cal S e e e s e S e e Valve, Control o -t ol e Lo te oo o sme ool s 37
Kenderaill vt dtr i s e e e Valve; Control ' Linkage . « sic ¢ 5 5.5 06 ¢ s 37
B ame) e ol s e e ol e o o o ol o o e Implement Lift ILever .................. 417

GQUALIEE S . oo ielic el Shels shioia sl o isi ol & lous $ K?\ INStruments < o cioneie = o6 o5 e e s es e e 51-53
Headlighta)h oo crle olels ofe cloie e o oia 261 SealtMOPErator S:. o - o wie s o sie sis s siel s s st 43
Hiteh' o o ot wd e os w sis 56 & 55 & 5% & v. .47 Steering Wheel & Gear. . .. ... ...ccoeee.n 27
HOOUNNS B ek oo RS ierh el eiie o siinl el ois @ Z...45 TOOIEBOX o' o o7 o ieiis s [a1/sre s0 stia = oie 57 515 o sgoknie s 43
Hydraulics « s'c.s ss see s s s » . .35-41 Transmission: -5 « s v 5 sis e sls s e v ba ol s w - 33

Coupling, Pump Drive . . ., @ ....... 39 Wheels, Front & Rear «.. « cc « e v o v o coconns 31
Hoses, Lines & Fittings . . % ......... 35 Wheel Weights 55

.......................






REF. PART NO.

= O0-gO0 U WM =

15
16
17
18

Printed in U, S. A.

KOA235100
129- 409
KOA 536
NSS
A 70090
NSS
177- 131
192- 18
195- 512
KO 275341
C 10373
C 10372
92- 5
61- 510
71- 410
193- 60

CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS S
AIR CLEANER
DESCRIPTION REQ'D
AIR CLEANER ASSY -------------- @ @ o o 0 0 s o o 0 e s s e s e 1
NUT - Wing, 3/8" NIC, *socrveasasasneccsinscesctsais 1
WASHER Setppey &> © c s asBsvrsbodsennboosvingssins 1
COVER - air cleaner * = * ** * * e e s o s s 0 0 s s e s s e s e s e s 1
ELEMENT o air cleaner @ ® o o o o o ° o o @ o 0 @ ° o 0 e s e s e 0 o s . 1
BASE - air Cleaner ------------------- . . . . . 1
SCREW - fill, hd. 10-32 x 1/2" .................. .. -3
LOCKWASHER - 3/16" ............. e o s s 0 0 0 s s 8 0 s e e 3
WASHER - plain, 3/16" GAR- ** "ssccssssssccoicsevensns 3
GASKET . air horn -------- e o o o 0 0 e ® o o s o o 0 0 e s s e o 1
EXHAUST SYSTEM
MUFFLER -exhaust ¢ « ¢ ¢ ¢ e e e o0 0% as e s o6 e 66 e s e 1
GASKET - exhaustpad . . ......... O DT U T RO 1
WASHER - lock, 5/16"SAE . . c c e ccccvvcecocnnocns Setone o
SCREW - 5/16-18 x 5/8' socket hd. ........ o o eile e o Sile w eeie 2
SCREW - 1/4"x 5/8" N.C., fillister{fidad. . . .............. 1
LOCKWASHER - 1/4" SAE, plate(N\\~. . .. .. .. ovvennnn 1

May, 1966






a

CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS 7

CRANKCASE BREATHER

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 25 104 NUT = 1/4*VN. C, hex o s ciofs s o 5 s css s 6o s o665 660 opsss 1
2 G2- 4 LOCKWASHER ~ 1/4" SAE « +88 5 oo » v o s s n o s v s ssn sinsobnss 1
3 KO 275220 STUD - valve COVEIrs ¢ « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o ¢ 6 ¢ 0o 0 00000000 I 1
4 KO 275143 COVER - valve « « « . . © 0 EEE @ oo B[ o 5116/ is el i bl o) oile el el suig e 1
5 KO 231032 SEATL = Dreather o« o « s o o siole o oo © o Sors s & o605 5 5.6 5 5 s 8,6 s 1
6 KO 235048 GASKET —3ValVe COVEID = = o 058 o oo s 0 s io o8 0% o oo o s 0sisoe 2
7 KO 235118 FIEEERP breather = =5 ic o ek o s s o thaes o6 5o yios sllens 't o o o il
8 KO 235117 BAFFILE - breather e« s ¢ e s e s 006 o 50ccoos00s00esosssses 1
9 KO 235047 REED - Dreather « « « « o « e o o o o o e o coooooeocecoecscse 1
10 KO 235631 PIATE = Dreather « ¢ « e « c = ¢ o o o o oo oo eeeecnneeaeneoss 1

150 CAMSHAFT AND VALVES

14 KO 235826 VALVE = exhaust = o o5 5 5098 6 s s o lihaniione ous spebsBholinl thsie i @ oo 1
15 KO 235008 VALVE = fntakea « « » v 5 s s s ofon v s its chDE il v e iits oe 1
16 KO 230170-S INSERT - exhaustvalveseat - ......ccoceeeeieeeiinann 1
1% KO 235007-S GUIDE - valve « « -+ s o cveeenen.

18 KO 235011 SEAT - valve spring « -+« « - .-

19 KO 235010 SPRING - valve « « .+« «cc....

20 KO 230011 RETAINER - valve spring . .
21 KO 240013 LOCK - valve retainer - . @

22 KOA235327 LIFTER ASSY .. ... R\

23 NSS SCREW - tappet a%% ......................... 1
24 NSS LIFTER - valve - Db M o e o o ofisus o e o et s o siis e winlls e 5 e 1
25 KOA235646 CAMSHAFT ASSY @. SR R R 1
26 KO 275066 SPACER - cam We' o Blsis o o6& o o8 o0 o@ 6 & s & s e .UAR
26 KO 275067 SPACER - ca

27 KO 235053

37 KO 235826
38 KO 235008

39 KO 230170-S »[ANSERT - exhaust valve seat ... ...... ...t eeennnnnosn
40 KO 235007- B = VALVE S i v srmie srsne b, o' el shs o6 & o .6 06 & sisioe sasilamen us .2
41 KO 235011 AT ~ ValVe SPLING .« o i o s cieo b oo o olis o o oe ole s Eis u ol g2
42 KO 235 PRING = VALVE ¢ io.c o o dc thote 65 o0 o a'o o o o srioibions mie ete oo o 2
43 KO 2 RETAINER -valvespring ..........0c... el as s 2
44 KO LOCK -valveretainer .......c.00ieeeeeaen i g S S e
45 EIRTEERSASSY. | @ o irl e e o o6 oo e o loieiele oiis o s oo exsiio o oo s 2
46 @ S SCREW - tappet adjusting . . .. oo oo vvvneeeeeennnnn 1
47 NSS TIFPER S NAIVe . « o 616 + 555 5 o iste o 5o o 5a rapee wreiale sfike R {
48 KOA235646 CAMSHAFTASSY....ve.0... o sy . L o A 0% s e Shefele il
49 KO 275066 SPACER - camshaft, .005". .............. o sy e el s ST UAR
49 KO 275067 SPACER:- camshaft, (010": . s v i Gv i adinnss o o6 0o oo s opes UAR
50 KO 235053 PIN .= camShaft . i v v s ows v ortls weves o S5 §s W 6 .enale eEel e 1

Printed in U. S. A. May, 1966






CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS 9

150 CRANKSHAFT,PISTON — CONNECTING ROD

REF. PART NO.

O -0 U v WN

Printed in U. S. A.

NSS
KO 235287
NSS
NSS
NSS
KOA235611
KO 235004
KO 235572
NSS
KOA235139
KO 235003
KOX 22-35
KO 235526
NSS
KOA235569
KOA235571
KOA235616
KO 235288
KO 235289
KO 235290
KO 235573

KOA235139-10

KOX379-6
40035
W 5063-S
KOA235711
KOX 366-1
KOX 271-30
KOX 25-71
KOX 119-16

DESCRIPTION REQ'D

PISTON AND ROD ASSY. (Std. size)= ==« === sce e 1
RING SET - piston (for oversize see item 16) - - " *** 1
RING - top compression=- = === "m0 1

RING - 2nd compression (incl. expander): = =« == ° 1

RING =-0il (incl. expander) = = == sis s se e sioe = einle o oo 1
PISTON ASSY (for oversize see item 15) = = === ="~ 1
RETAINER . piStOﬂ pll’l ........................ z

PIN -~ plStOn ................................ 1
PISTON ----------------------------------- 1
CONNECTING ROD ASSY (for undersize see item 18) - * - - - * 1
WASHER - special ........................... 2
LOCKWASHER .............................. 2
SCREW - cap, connecting rod * -~ *"==*""*"°"*"*"°*"° 2

ROD - connecting * *_Zgic == ssdicEmeammmsigg o0t 2z 20 = 2 ¢ 1
PISTON ASSY - .010'" oversizg® © « = = §° - stemiene s amamsrogns = © 1
PISTON ASSY - .020'" oversize® """~ """ *=*¢s"*ss o> 1
PISTON ASSY - .030" oversize~™ "= " A """ """"°"**"""*"°"*°~° 1
RING SET - piston .010" oversize JRAU R """ """ """ """~ *° "¢ 1
RING SET - piston .020" oversizeN\\ \y " """ """~ ""*"~~*°*° 1
RING SET - piston .030" over ------------------- 1
PIN - piston, L0055 " OVersizar Y \wry/® e s s s e e re s ne e sioiee . 1]
CONNECTING ROD A - "undersize* c e 1
OIL SEAL - cranksha . ARE TR (AR EREEREERE 1
BEARING - crankShaftRRRIN = -+ s+ s+ st msmeeaoseococnns 2
KEY = 1/4" squar ' (pump Cplg) ................... 1
CRANKSHAFT -A(C— - ¢ o o 0o v e v e oo Tallnle e Te ot e laladny s el ot 1
KEY - flat 1/ " x 1-3/4" (flywheel) = -+ = o s o oo s e oo 1
OIL SEAL - (q haft front « = = = = = = = = = s e o s e v e s e oo oo i
WASHERASSXELY) o o oo i i i et iei ettt e 1
NUT arsden 3/4" NF ....................... 3 1

May, 1966






=
o

©CEao oW

Printed in U. S. A,

CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS 1

190 CRANKSHAFT,PISTON — CONNECTING ROD

. PART NO.

NSS
KO 235889
NSS
NSS
NSS
KOA235827
KO 235811
KO 235803
NSS
KOA235828
KO 235003
KOX 22-35
KO 235526
NSS
KOA235865
KOA235866
KOA235867
KO 235890
KO 235891
KO 235892
KO 235868

KOA235828-10

KOX 379-6

40035
W 5063-S
KOA235949
KOX 366-1
KOX271-30
KOX 25-71
KOX119-16

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
PISTON AND ROD ASSY. (Std. size)® ** """ "*" = SRR e i G 1
RING SET - piston (for oversize see item 16) * ** """ * 1
RING - tOp compression ............ o6 o @5 vie e e & 1
RING - 2nd compression (incl. expander) « = =« * """ 1
RING - oil (incl. expander) * -+ =+ *+** - " c e e cec s ae e 1
PISTON ASSY (for oversize see item 15) <= s e+ =e - 1
RETAINER - pistonpin =" - I I I R R R .9
PIN - piston == - -°*--- - et s s s s e e s e s e e e s 1
PISTON ......... ® o o o s 0 o s 0 ® s o o 0 0 0 s o 0 0 s 0 e s . 1
CONNECTING ROD ASSY (for undersize see item 18) <« =« <« - - 1
WASHER - specfal *»c**cceorervoccnnc e e e s e e e -9
LOCKWASHER ....................... e o o o o o .2
SCREW - cap, connecting rod =« ******* " e cece e .9
ROD - connecting* =+ * =+ * s+ ccoececssece e 1
PISTON ASSY - .010" oversize * =+ = e+« S e m wiE ete ale e el 1
PISTON ASSY - .020'' oversize * * * « =+« -+« A U S S 1
PISTON ASSY - .030" oversize * s/ " s s i |
RING SET - piston .010" oversizg A"\ * " """ *°=*"*° " 1
RING SET - piston .020" oversjzed\'" *** s 1
RING SET - piston .030" over .......... e s e s e e e e e 1
PIN = piston '005n Oversize Ve N4 o o o o o o I R A 1
CONNECTING ROD ASSY. - " undersize * ** " s o el o ol
OIL SEAL - cranksh 0 ............ e s o o s s 0 o o s o .1
BEARING - crankshdZtNBapNY * * *c =+ o5 08 6 sie e e . *9
KEY - 1/4n squa ' (pump Cplg.) ............... ee 0
-------------- ® ® & o 8 s 0 8 8 e s e e 1
"x 1_3/4n (ﬂ.yWheel) ............... 1
haft front ------------ ® o o s o s 0 0 0 s e e 1
---------------------------------- 1
arsden 3/411 NF ¢+ - D 1

May, 1966



12




a

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 KO 271077 BOLT - cyl. hd. (length 2-1/4") * ="~ " U o0
2 KO 235175 BOLT - cyl. hd. (length 2-1/2") ***ccccccceccer..
3 KO 270889 WASHER - cyl. hd. bolt = = s sccecec.
4 KO 235656 HEAD - cylinder ........ e o o 6 s 0 e 0 s 0 0 e s o 0 o
5 Ko 235810 GASKET - head ...........................
6 KOA235747 DIPSTICK ASSY. ....... @ ® 5 o o 0o 0 o 0 6 8 0 0 0 8 8 0 e
7 KOA236303 BLOCK ASSY - cyl., short (incl. crankshaft, rod assy
governor, camshaft, valves, bearings and plate) * - *
8 KOA235737 BLOCK ASSY - cyl., stripped (Std. bore) = ==~ *
9 KO 230170-8 INSERT - exhaust valve = = ===
10 KO 235007-S GUIDE - valve * *°** * I R P
11 KO 235125-S SHAFT - stub, governor* * * * * seeerale o oes 5 e
12 KOX293-4 BEARING - needle, governor shaft: =« --
13 41- 18 PLUG-expansion B N R T s e e 0 0 s e
14 113- 206 BOLT - 348" x 7/8" N.C. hex plated 225+ S s s
15 192- 21 LOCKWASHER - 3/8'" SAE-plated * * = ** " R A
16 KO 235025 GASKET - camshaft cover **°**°7
17 KO 235026 COVER - camshaft gear * *
18 192- 19 LOCKWASHER - 1/4'" plated X
19 113- 6 BOLT - 1/4" x 1/2" UNC, p @
20 KO 235353 GASKET - oilpan *** " " @
23 KO 235950 BASE - oil pan * * * & £ ey
24 192- 21 LOCKWASHER - 3/8'"} d<>' """"""
25 115- 204 BOLT - 3/8"x 1" N ,_.‘ blated * st c e e e e oo
26 291 - 2 PIUG - pipe, 1/ RCTENCE SR D A
27 KOX 379-6 OIL SEAL - cra@is Feay ' ° tineee *eteleiskers « iRale
28 40035 BEARING - --‘\ G0 Pl =~ & =5 P v aait s s ael
29 KO 235757 GASKET - aringplate, 0107 v'e o &= e & erais ot
30 205- 27 PLUG - | ming hole ° * P i I L TN T BRI
31 KO 235062 PIAT ? g. © ¢ o o s s s 0 0 s 0 s 0 s s s 0 e e 0 s s e
32 192~ 21 CRKNASE ,._’ 3/8nplated ......... o ae o0 wis &0
33 113= 207 /8n x 1" N.C. plated e o 00000000000
34 KOX 271-30 \_,,A L - crankshaft front * * * *****cc e e oo
35 KO 235818 EEL *****cccceceeceecoccccconccas
36 195- 545 ASHER - speecialgplated * ©* ®*c*ec o nee oo s
37 KOX 119 B special Marsden® * ******ccc e oo
38 KO 23 @ SHAKE = "frt, drive gtub = *@® @ & si¢ © @5 @ sleie e ¢ sieisds o
39 192- % LOCKWASHER - 3/8'"SAE plated * = = ==+« iie sgeXe
40 11 BOLT - 3/8"X 1_1/4|v N.C.hex ****ccccoceecsnan
41 @ -S KEY - 1/411 sq. X 3/4|v .......................
ENGINE GASKET AND SEAL KIT
45 KO 235417 KIT - engine gasketandseal . .......... 5% e & e
46 KOX271-30 SEAL - crankshaft front oil. . ¢ e e c ¢ c e e 0o c o0
47 KOX 379-6 SEAL - crankshaftrearoil . « « .« . o e vt vt oL
48 B 59393 GASKET - fuel strainer bowl........ o o @ snslsnele
49 KO 220174 GASKET - breaker cover ....... o olila) SIS 2 OnC
50 KO 231032 SEAL:-~breather « « s i cte i o 5.0 5 5 ofe o snais o o b
51 KO 235048 GASKET = ValVe COVETr « o « o s & » (o0 & s/s e siiiis = /s
52 KO 235025 GASKET - camshaft gear cover . ... .. A
53 KO 235353 GASKET -o0ilpan . « v e v e v v v v v unn o ot o
54 KO 235757 GASKET - shim, bearing plate .010". . ... 515 % ) 0
55 KO 235810 GASKET ~icyl. head oo s e s 00 oo cwee siniossise
56 A 72108 GASKET - fuel pump flange . ......coueeeo.n .
57 A 72100 GASKET - carburetor flange . . - « « - ¢« o e 0 o v v vt
58 KO 275341 GASKET - carburetor airhorn .....¢...00. ..

CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS

13

150 ENGINE BLOCK AND ATTACHING PARTS

Printed in U, S, A.

Sept. 1966



14




L

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
ol KO 271077 BOLT - cyl. hd. (length 2-1/4") « ¢ ¢ e vt v vt oot nnnns 7
2 KO 235175 BOLT - cyl. hd. (length 2-1/2") ++ st vt v evev e nnnnennns 2
3 KO 270889 WASHER - cyl. hd. bolt « e ¢ e c e o s v cvvvsnccsncecnnaces 9
4 KO 235820 AT L oA o sos 5.0 55106 @ & Arare ') 5 & ot dlalate s s o b os 1
5 KO 235810 GASKET = Read ™ feuv s + o o oo et n e .. 1
6 KOA235747 DIPSTICK-ASSY " « o5l e « /06 o s aie o siis & o s ols o5 e 0 O OE N O D © 1
KOA236293 BLOCK ASSY - cyl., short (incl. crankshaft, rod assy

governor, camshaft, valves, bearings and plate) . . .. ......... 1
8 KOA235952 BLOCK ASSY - cyl., standard bore « -« - .« B 1
9 KO 230170-S INSERT - exhaust valve =« «:c oo, 1
10 KO 235007-S GUIDE -=valve s ccoocecoeseos ® 6 B0 816 Je el s @ Vlele b 06 @ @ 2
11 KO 235125-8 SHAFT - stub, governor -« «««---ccceeeeecccocccen. 1
12 KOX 293-4 BEARING - needle, governor shaft « ¢« e c e e e v ceccee... 1
13 41- 18 PLUG - expansion® * * ° L R N BT S 1
14 113- 206 BOLT - 3/8"x 1-1/4" N.C. hex plated " * """ """ """ ‘4
15 192_ 21 LOCKWASHER = 3/8" plated ® ® o s o o 8 6 8 6 e s e 0 s e e s e e s e e e 4
16 KO 235025 GASKET - camshaft cover = * ° * * * BrE yteie
17 KO 235026 COVER - camshaft gear * " *°
18 192- 19 LOCKWASHER - 1/4" plated 7
19  113- 6 BOLT - 1/4"x 1/2" UNC p
20. KO 235353 GASKET - oil pan* * *  * °
23 KO 235950 BASE - oil pan *° N\
24 192- 21 LOCKWASHER - 3/ Oeeeennns
25 115- 204 BOLT - 3/8"x 1" plated
26 221= 2 PLUG - pipe, 1/ ANHAs cccc e c e
27 KOX379-6 OIL SEAL - ¢ »&r..e + rear .......... .
28 40035 BEARING - GrpyRghaft ball =« "**"
29 KO 235757 GASKET 1 bearing plate .010"
30 205- 27 PLUG - iming hole * == **°""**""
31 KO 235815 PLATERbe2DIng * * * * * ° shale & sl
32 192- 21 - 3/8" plated .
33 113_ 207 /871 1" N C plated ..............
34 KOX271-30 AL - crankshaft front ** st mme e e
35 KO 235818 EEL. -----------------------------
36 195- 545 (g » SHER - special, plated **=* " **"*°"*°*°*"*
37 KOX119 UT - special Marsden * * *** """ ***°*°*"* '
38 KO SHAFT - frt, drive stub® **** * *
39 19 LOCKWASHER - 3/8'"SAE plated * """ """ * s e <
40 BOLT - 3/8'"x 1-1/4" N, C. hex plated """"""" 4
41 @ A 3-S KEY - 1/4" Sq X 3/4” .......... o 6 ® 0 o 0o 8 8 0 s s e e s e e s e 1

ENGINE GASKET AND SEAL KIT

45 KO 235417 KIT - engine gasket and seal «« «sccc e B I 1
46 KOX271-30 SEAL - crankshaft front 0il « « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ e e e v v v e e vt e et 1
47 KOX 379-6 SEAL - crankshaft rear oil + - « - . - ceee e ce e e 1
48 B 59393 GASKET - fuel strainer bowl ... .. .. ... e e e e 1
49 KO 220174 GASKET - breaker COVEIs « « o« « ¢ ¢ o ¢ o » R 1
50 KO 231032 SEAL -breather « ««c.eoeveeneeeenneeennnnn S |
51 KO 235048 GASKET - valve cOVer « - « « .« « « Slaiis s o s ST vl T S
52 KO 235025 GASKET - camshaft gear cover .. .... B 1
53 KO 235353 GASKET - 0ilpan «:ccecocooeecscoccosasocccssssns 1
54 KO 235757 GASKET - shim, bearing plate, .010" « « . . ... I 6
55 KO 235810 GASKET - cyl. head . . . . . haln ol el s uvioliol chahelele e & & oi ool 1
56 A 72108 GASKET ~ fuel pump flange « « « « « ¢« e ¢ o0 v v ceeee e i1
57 A 72100 GASKET - carburetor flange « « ¢« « v« v oo WA & oo o 1
58 KO 275341 GASKET - carburetor air horn « . .. .e . oo e e eee oo 1

CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS 15

190 ENGINE BLOCK AND ATTACHING PARTS

Printed in U. S. A. Sept. 1966



16




CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS 17

BAFFLES, SHROUDS AND CLUTCH PULLEY

W0 G WN

Printed in U. S, A,

EF. PART NO.

C 10492
192- 19
113- 6
KO 235955
KO 235368
KO 235207
KO 235052
195- 515
192- 19
175- 436
KO 235951
113- 2
192- 19
KO 235054
C 10311
C 10312
A 70084
95- 6
92- 6
113- 203
A 70205

187- 1008
KO 235603
KO 235680
C 10427
193- 70
177- 131
KO 235900
KO 235494
15- 420
195- 515
25- 10
KO 23
192-
KO
90

1052
KO 235086
KO 235085
KO 235084
129- 37
192- 18
A 10326
KO 235277
KO 235278
KO 235476
KOA235256
KOX 293-4
KOA235743

KO 235125-S

KOX 25-55
KO 231355

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
DEFLECTOR - engine air - ¢+ s ¢ s st it c et e it e 1
LOCKWASHER - 1 /4"’ plated » ¢+ e v ettt ittt i i 2
BOLT - 1/4'" x 1/2" N.C, hex plated - -« - - S I I A A R 2
BAFFLE - cy]u Bhead + 5 s16 o5 o o6 & 50 606 ope o0 o 8 8 e o e e 2 s @ 1
BAFFLE - carburetor side air « « « « « - « . I I IR IR 1
PULIEY - starter « so ¢ o oip-o e 0% s 505 s e s ois s eiss s e e s e 1
SCREEN - blower air intake s « « ¢« « ¢ e ¢ ¢ e o « o Tatbave s lo i oliel o & ‘o @ 1
WASHER - 1/4"plated ««cccccvoecveenn o ¥ el Romeimet e e e 4
LOCKWASHER - 1/4"plated «:ccooceeveeene o0l wie e e ble 4
SCREW - 1/4' x 5/8" N.C. truss hd. Plulhps plated -+ c ... 4
HOUSING = DIOWER,. o 2s » 66 5 a6 & aielisits 515 5 o o5 & 6°6.% 5 60 0 o a a's 1
BOLT - 1/4" x 3/4" N.C., hex hd. plated « .+« ... I 4
LOCKWASHER - 1/4'" plated
BAFFLE - cylinder « ««««s v e
CLUTCH = PULIEY « co s opme o osies o o0 o 5 o o' o o B0 wptmisinatin d v ste
SPACER ~ Short « o o= o s ime cfe 5 000 o o o6 o s s 66 o"ous o o & pree o
FAN -engine « e coveoceeeen. e ReleRel=
WASHER - 3/8'"plain - « « + « « ..

LOCKWASHER - 3/8" SAE . .,
BOLT - 3/8”x3 1/2”NC h

%Ihps panhd ..... i P Ean s oy |
O (o] [P = S P N Tl i S 2

10 int. ext. shakeproof plated. . . « « « v oo . ... 1

P »l'i‘ 21/Bwrd. BUChd . plabed . . . . - v oo aoe o 2
s L R T 1

SWER/- governor . . ... .. s v ae e wis B sisin &0 T g A T o 1
-1/4"x 1-1/4" N.C. hex .......... R I R )
NASHER - 1/4" DIated .« v v v o v v eeeeeeeeeeeeesenennns 2
{UT -1/4"hex ...... S o foi st SasEe W 6% o el . 1
SPRING - governor ........ ot W S B v R 1
LOCEWASHER = 2/4" pIaked i:s s v s suafdo g oo 566 bus e oasens 1
WASHER - thrust...... QST . o b e e & aee @ e s o olegeES 1
WASHER - WavVy. ...ooo.. S e oo e s e ool sie e 06w slstialey 1
CLAMP - swivel, Wire .. ..coceceevees § o sEtie o eils wpekaieTS 1
LEVER -speedcontrol . . o c e e e e e v eeeeen s RN & v el
SPACER - speed control bracket .......... TR s sieinzens & s 1
BRACKET - high speed stop......... o o o o DOEIRE Wb 5.« ¥ 95, & sE 1
NUT -#10-32,hexX . ..o ivveennnnnnns GBS w0 o v we o —
LOCKWASHER - 3/16" plated ....... BT ¢ we o B e i
JOINT - ball ..... Brelle & sieiie @ o el sheETSE R T AR Sel
ROD=cthrottle . o v o ivvvuocnoisvns o o o sin s e sHeBATAEE, 1
RING-retammg,throttlerod................... ..... 1
BUSHING - governor cross shaft. ......... @ oo de ke - |
SHAFTASSY-governorcross.................. ...... 1
BEARING - needle governor shaft............ NI S 5 0 vas 1
GEAR ASSY - ZOVernor « « « ¢ o e o e o o oo o el 91 e S e ¥ e 1
SHAFT = gOVernor StUD . @05 ol ois o o ore o6 5 s alatie snodbi it o o i1
WASHER - governor stoppin « . « e c c s e e e oo evsonceccscas 1
PIN -governor StoOp « c c e e e e e o 0060 aolie i & oins v B e] egelis e 1

Sept. 1966



CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS 17

BAFFLES, SHROUDS AND CLUTCH PULLEY

OO Uk W - g

Printed in U. S. A,

EF. PART NO.

C 10492
192- 19
113- 6
KO 235955
KO 235368
KO 235207
KO 235052
195- 515
192- 19
175- 436
KO 235951
113- 2
192- 19
KO 235054
C 10311
C 10312
A 70084
95- 6
92- 6
113- 203
A 70205

187- 1008
KO 235603
KO 235680
C 10427
193- 170
177- 131
KO 235900
KO 235494
15- 420
195- 515
25- 10
KO 23
192-
KO
90

1052
KO 235086
KO 235085
KO 235084
129- 37
192- 18
A 10326
KO 235277
KO 235278
KO 235476
KOA235256
KOX 293-4
KOA235743

KO 235125-S

KOX 25-55
KO 231355

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
DEFLECTOR - engine air - ¢+ s ¢ s sttt e it et s 1
LOCKWASHER - 1/4"’ plated » ¢ ¢+ e v ettt ettt it i i 2
BOLT - 1/4" x 1/2" N.C, hex plated - - .- - R I IR I A 2
BAFFLE - cyl- head ¢ s ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o s & G 4P S HEE 8 0 b e s s S B G e v 1
BAFFLE - carburetor side air « « « « ¢ « « & e 1
PULILEY -~ starter « s o oot o6 o 50 o o1  oils mrs s @ 85 6 68 1
SCREEN - blower air intake e « « « « ¢« « ¢ ¢ o e s & o Zo b e s eiiel e ia ol v ® 1
WASHER - 1/4"plated e« cccccoveeenn SRR e 4
LOCKWASHER - 1/4"plated «:c oo o ceveeeenn o s le e ee oie B, 4
SCREW - 1/4" x 5/8' N.C. truss hd. Phillips, plated -« « =+« ... 4
HOUSING = DIOWEER, ¢ %5 s 6 v s/s @ sl eole o6 s o 06 6 o665 606600 1
BOLT - 1/4" x 3/4" N.C., hex hd. plated « .+« ... I 4
LOCKWASHER - 1/4'" plated
BAFFLE - cylinder « ««+csv e
CLUTCH = PUlIEY « c:o s o mie s oien o oo o s o o v » G055 wfeciens i s te
SPACER - ShOrt =« ¢ o o simie cje 5 000 o o o0 o o s-a s o ons o ‘s s e io
FAN -engine « ¢ co oo v el NeNers
WASHER - 3/8"plain « + « «« ...

LOCKWASHER - 3/8" SAE
BOLT - 3/8” x 3- 1/2" N.C., h

%lhpspanhd ..... I £ L L
O Ol c % e s o 505 0 2h5 0 o s e et e et 2

ontrol s s o6 v o e s w66 ® o S e 1

le and choke.. s oo o oo » e ofit s wiie e nilor b ia 1

10 int. ext. shakeproof plated. . . « « « v .o . ... 1

p »l'i‘ 21/ IR pEed . . - . o v e s oo 2

PR Ot e o i i e s e e W § e B e e 1

*WER/- governor . . . . e o s s i8S siss e b T 1
-1/4"x 1- 1/4"NC hex .......... 21 3 ke R Lo et S 2
NASHER - 1/4" DIAted .« v o v o v v eeeeee e eeeeeeseeennns 2
{UT -1/4"hex ...... Ty Ay s i Sade el w W s e e . 1
SPRING - governor ........ o I W, . ot iR Te w e ws w sife w8 1
LOCKWASHER =1 /4" plaked iu v oo o suafdo g oo oo 6006 0asess 1
WASHER - thrust...... ST L se v e & o R W w s rors L
WASHER - wavy..... et ot o otal e e ool oee & 96 wreiellele 1
CLAMP - swivel, wire -.i c ¢ o v e e v evennvesns o o or's wHeRI NG S 1
LEVER -speedcontrol . . o c e e e e v v eeeenn o o 58§ o W e ¢ 1
SPACER - speed control bracket .......... T A 1
BRACKET - high speed stop. .......... o W InBRE Vs al & 8. 816 @ sile 1
NUT -~ #10=32, heX . . o e e v covnnsoce o B o o vaiie o gloleloe 2
LOCKWASHER 3/16" plated ....... e e i ST 5 o e
JOINT - ball ..... onsiis w siel B elie Wl aAsAEE e TR o R R b
ROD - throttle . . ....... S Sorlelde e e selier iini e s wlie ) a8 0) ChS RN 1
RING-retammg,throttlerod anive s B ayE 5 ahenere o Ok Qe O |
BUSHING - governor cross shaft, ., ...... R T vl
SHAFT ASSY ~ ZOVELNOTTCIOSS o o s%s o s s s o s « o0 s04 stigoce s oo s 1
BEARING - needle governor shaft............ e N 1
GEAR ASSY - GOVErnor . « « e e o e o v oo v & & B et 191 Bl P, sighier & e 1
SHAFT = EOVernor SHID . &5 oFete a5 o oiore 5 oo b 5. 000 o o5 o0E5 3 O |
WASHER - governor stoppin « . « e c e s e e e o s e vooveceeseas 1
PIN - governor stop « « ¢ v o v .. o ioe eame solle % e s 6 ROl aee s 1






REF. PART NO.

1 C 10479
2 C 11529
3 A 170100
4  173- 215
5  25- 224
6* C 10657
7 C 11665
8 C 10678
9  214- 253
10 A 72100
11 A 72073
12 192- 20
13 113- 103
14 KO 275341
15 C 11545
16 A 70099
17 C 10483
18 A 72108

19 KO 240282
20%* 217- 200
21** B 53256
22%% A 70103
25 KOA235845
25A KOA275366
26 KOA236205
26A KO 271171

* Used on Model 150 tractors with
* Used on Model 190 tractors w,

** Used on Model 150 tragt
** Used on Model 190

35 KO 235097

36 222- 4021
37 A 72111
38 A 72105
39 A 72107
40 A 72106
41 A 172109
42 A 172110
43 A 172108

Printed in U, S. A,

CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS 19

FUEL SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION REQ'D

TANK -fuel ******ccoeeeecccccaen ceeeccens I |
CAP -fueltank * **** =+ o e o oeeeceonn cecss e cc s 1
STRAP - fuel tank mounting® * =« =+ + -+ - - cecseesace ceee 9
SCREW-1/4"x1-1/4"rd.hd. L e e e
NUT-1/4"square ....... ® s eccsceseresecssss s .2
ELBOW -fuel line * * * * * oo s oo e e eecoecesecssss |
HOSE-fuelline,18-1/4"°- ..... I N N 1
ELBOW -fuelline .....ccccctitiecececcccncccs ceee]
CLAMP - hose, 1/2" cescesaviscossncsososssionscses 2
GASKET - carburetor flange - « « + e« e« oo ccecesecenn e 1
CARBURETOR ASSY (Repairs see Page 17) - - =« ceoeveeesn 1
LOCKWASHER - 5/168"plated «-:cccccoeececcccccassss 2
BOLT - 5/16" x 1" N.C.hexhead « « « « « « « « « BRI N R 8 e 2
GASKET - air horn- « « « ¢ s.o o s s 0 o o s .

INSERT - breather. ..
CLAMP - fuel tank mounting
TIE BAR ASSY + ¢ o e
GASKET, fuel pump cover .....
COVER, fuel pump opening. . . .
NIPPLE - 1/8'" x 3/4" close b,
FUEL STRAINER ASSY (Re

FITTING - fuel line, nydon .

oooooooooooooo

t No. €11%726 for 150 .+ « ¢ « '« + 1

FUEL PUMP - as fur di
REPAIR KIT - fo mp No. KOA235845 ...... e 1
FUEL PUMP - as fu in Kit No. C11727for 190 . . . . . ... 1
REPAIR KIT pump No. KOA236205 .« e v ceoewewen. 1

numbers above 9607254
1 numbers above 9605808

rial numbers below 9607254
hSerial numbers below 9605808

EL PUMP — OPTIONAL

@UEL PUMP - (150) Ident. No. on primer lever.- 1965 (130) type . 1

FUEL PUMP - (190) Ident. No. on primer lever - 1965 (180) type . 1

SCREW - 1/4" x 5/8" N.C., fillister head . . . ............. .2
LOCKWASHER - 1/4"SAE std.. . ........ T R S 2
GASKET - fuelpumpmounting . ......... 000 eenunn.. sierdl
FITTING:==fuel line, DYIoN: . ww a coie s 66 5 516 s 065 5.6 e sie o 1
ELBOW - (includes sleeve and nut) . . ... ..o vee e voeeennn. 1
SLEEVE - (for 3/16" O.D. tUbe) & « v v v v v e ettt e e eeeeennn .2
NUT - (for 3/16" O.D. tube)....... % & heEehe 5% % e Sl oo ol
LINE - fuel pump tocarburetor ...............0cc... ey &
CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY - (includes sleeve andnut) ......... 1

_ FUEL PUMP REPAIR KIT - for KOA235361 and KOA235807 . . .

Al
SPRING - fuel pump valve - for KOA235361 and KOA235807 . . 2
VALVE - fuel pump - for KOA235361 and KOA235807 ......2
GASKET - valve, - for KOA235361 and KOA235807. . . . o |
DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY - for KOA235361 and KOA235807. . .1
SPRING - diaphragm - for KOA235361 and KOA235807 . ... .1
GASKET - fuel pump mounting for KOA235361 and KOA235807 1

Sept. 1966



20




REF. PART NO.

B 53256
1* B 51980
2« B 51978
3%+ B 51979
4* B 51977
5* B 59393
6* B 51975
A 172073
15 A 72077
16 A 172076
17 A 72085
18 211- 3
19 A 172091
20 A 172074
21 A 172086
22 A 172102
23 A 172079
24 A 172078
25 A 172081
26 A 172082
27 A 172080
28 A 172084
29 A 72083
30 A 72101
31 A 172075
32 A 72087
33 A 172098
34 A 172099
35 A 172090
36 A 172088
37 A 72089
38 A 172097
39 A 17209
40 A 17209
4 A 7
42 169
43
44 @ 95
45 NSS
46 A 72103

CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS

FUEL STRAINER

* Used on Model 150 tractors with serial numbers below 9607254
* Used on Model 190 tractors with serial numbers below 9605808

Printed in U. S, A.

21

DESCRIPTION REQ'D’
FUEL STRAINERASSY - o= siv s s 0s. 518 0 » &, . loiiie s slbrekoleks 1
COVER - fuel strainer « « « .« <« S Ehere. 5] & Jenne # ¥ o) mlisie .1
CLAMP ASSY - wireandthumbnut. - « « ¢ ¢« ¢ e e e e e e 0o 1
STEM - valve: « ¢« ¢ ¢« s ¢ ¢ o« o ol e reile o e e v STl T s 4 s s ¥ ue 'S 1
SCREEN - strainere « « « ¢ ¢« ¢ ¢ o e e 0o e 0o o6 b arsle s sleas B e 1
GASKET - strainer. « ¢« « « « ¢« ¢« ¢ ¢« « ol ol s & # e ehe ey s slkel sllels il
BOWL - strainer « « « « e e ¢ e o e e e 0o 00000 eeeo ofl e @ auwiey @ 8]
A72073 CARBURETOR
CARBURETOR ASSY '« ciirtsidca s o oo ¢ o6 6 ¢ 66 568 6 o008 o 0.6 1
JET ASSY - high speed & idleadj. « ..« cecceeecoecoecs 1
SPRING - idle jet. . . ..... 53 o N o o o - 1
SPRING - choke detentball « « « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ e e 0 0 0 v o s o
BALL - 1/8" steel. ... .. 6 ST el s was @ el & o w s BoeleRe 1
SCREW - #3-48 rd. hd. mach brass. BN, ¥ o ool ol s oite . .4
VALVE ASSY - chokedisc « . ¢ ¢ o0 e i o Bes w e 1
INLET NEEDLE & SEAT ASSY. oo SR e s Syene® % w e s 1
GASKET - needle seat . « QG N 7e oo s D 5o
PIN - carburetor float . .. NS A oce o f e . oL
FLOAT ASSY ... ... % ) B B8 B W% W 66 S ensiRlee ik
GASKET - carbureter bowl ring . « « « « =« « « BTt S5ty v 1
GASKET - carbure WA e e e e e A e ETsre. e o 8 e NSO G GO 1
BOWL - carburet: N e o 2l e B SR olie ) 5 s olw v o lle b oxil
NUT & GASKE ~BoOWL s o556 o o+ s o e e 1
GASKET - CXOWsts oo v 78 68 o6 5. & sils o » alete iaiiars sl e 1
SEAT - high§ Senleiis o b s e GG A GO D O SO ok Gl 1
SHAFT & " R ASSY -choke « v v v e e v o v nw 5 o6 @ de & s el
PLUG xpansion R e i et
-rich adjusting screw . . . « c ¢ o0t ot S €
justing (lean-rich) s « c o e e ccvvvececccnn |
VA rottle dISC= . o= navs s = wge s o (o s L 1
PR - carb. body passage . ... ..«o0 0. O G oo oD O |
FT - throttle lever....... . ciieie @S & e G R B g e e
SEAL - throttleshaft . . . ....... i % W ere W « oo o salaTohe v ot L
@ DOG ASSY - throttle shaft.......... Kedmate o Tt 0 &S o ol
SCREW - idle stop. « « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o v o« s e e il Te o e |
SPRING - idle screw tension .« « « ¢ e o ¢ e e e o e v v o v 0o o |
SCREW - throttle dog clamp #8 x 1/2" N.C.fill. hd, .....1
LEVER - throttle. . . . ... ... A e o o =iieiis Tireiie o 815 SEEe 1
SCREW ASSY - throttle lever ...... ¢ €% @ B el enere 1
BODY - carb. (Order A72073 Carb. Assy) . owiRais v 5 . 1
KIT - carburetor repair . .. ... ...cecececeoececoccecns 1

May, 1966



22




CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS 23

PULLEY CLUTCH

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D -
1 C 10880 LEVER - clutCh CONtrol - « « ¢ « o o o o o e s oot o oo oo soooeosoos 1
2 C 10525 LINK - clutch control - . - - . Al e e o & o Tebeld e o el il 2
3 C 10487 KNOB - lever -« ... . P ] e Te lee e B % BB e S Sl s W 6 le © witwls 1
4 132- 24 PIN - cotter, 3/32" X 1/2" e e e e e v v venesesnnaeeesceennns 2
5 C 10883 PIN - safety « e e v oo oo e eceennnnenenns . s ol Elotlene o ons 1
6 141- 2 PIN - clevis, 1/4" x 3/4" -+« ... e AR 1
7 15- 512 BOLT - 5/16"-18 N.C. X 3/4" « e c e v st v oo enneneoanns e
8 92~ 5 LOCKWASHER - 5/16"SAE . « « c e e e oo oooeoocccscecasos 1
9 25- 105 NUT - 5/16"-18 N.C. + +ccccccocoenen bl % & W & e el 1
10 195- 17 WASHER - 1/4" DIaiN « « « e e o v oenoansnsnsosecncanoos 3
11—=5C% 10311 CLUTCH - PTO '""V'" belt (Parts not serviced) « « « « « e« ¢« e oo 1

120~ C - 10812 SPACER - fan short « « « « o o =« « « S =l 1k TP LA R R 1

FRONT P T.O. (OPTIONAL)

15 C 10500 CARRIER - pivot and bearing* * * * ¢ D\ i 1
16 C 10502 BEARING - sintered bronze = « « « QU VY """~ 2
1% C 10503 SHAFT - PTOpulley **°°-°"° X o o e e uiniie 8 8 SuEE WG B o 1
18 126~ 22 KEY - Woodruff #13 SAE - * Q eRg e B0 8 B S0 e saTe & S O SS 2
19 C 10504 PULLEY - drive * =« - - oo @ ..... G670 & e 8l e 8 (s s eTH whe = e 1
20 C 10505 PULLEY - driven adju . e A e 6 o e e @ IR |
21 c 10506 WASHER -~ thrust- - * O S ot tair o e et e lte sl 2
22 C 105607 BELT - 3 V section DR 50 o (s e=Thp aTTe el s oe w sie; eioe) Y Yoze o]
23 192- Al LOCKWASHER - ! P I e @ & s o sliem 1
24 1:18=: 221 BOLT - 3/8"—16 hexhead =« +++ oo eec s s s e |
25. 195- 522 WASHER - 3/ plaine s s v v oo me et .

3

26  83- 56 SETSCRE £x 3/8" socket head =« » »SixTum > 2 v g o ..

3

Printed in U, S. A. T e Sept. 1966



24

Al

OO“ —7
= 2552%//0

f//////////

S
ay=

N

>

W



© -0 U W N

Printed in U, S. A.

EF. PART NO.

R 15106
A 72104
R 15087
A 25461
A 72039
A 72040
A 72038
R 15090
A 25423
A 72042
A 72048
R 16147
R 15079
192- 8
192- 17
R 16148
A 72043
A 72049
R 15077
A 25447
A 40736
A 40736
A 72041
126- 111
D - 32477
NSS
173- 237
192- 18
A 72050
R 16170
A 25441
A 72046
A 72047
KO 235260
192- 26

R 151<@@9N

&
<

CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS 25

A70202 STARTER-GENERATOR

DESCRIPTION REQ'D

BOLT - thru (includes washer) . « « « « « « S 54, e 18\ ] ko) easmeRe R R e 2
FRAME ASSY - commutator end ««« .+« .. ool erie elieile @ s |
RING - bearing retainer «  « « « ¢« e v e v o o oi 6 Siere @ ® e enstl
BEARING - commutator end ball - .« e cececeecocecee.. 1
HOLDER KIT - ground brush . « . .« e oo cnlslee w R B B e 1
HOLDER KIT - insulated brush ... .... .. % o seleiee shedalelols 1
BRUSH ASSY...... e ellel o sl @ alalelevene ® sis s i wile o TeNel T 2
ARM - brushpresSsure ......cccceceeceoecosecse ol D
SPRING - bDrush arm. . « « « o e o e e o o e e oo oo osoocosocsesss 2
COILASSY =fieldR:H. . . c s e s s s covooovocssososasnasccs 1
STUD - armature terminal ........ e o/ aai s e 2 olis e 1
BUSHING - insulated, armature stud . ..« .. ccov e oo 1
WASHER - armature stud .« . ¢ .o coceveene B oige enopele ol sushe.ts 2
NUT - terminal stud 12-24 hexX « « « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« « DR o § I e B 4
LOCKWASHER - terminal stud #12 . .. ... RSSO T o B 4
WASHER - insulated, field stud. « « « « ¢« o e e v v o v v v vt el )
COIL ASSY - field, LLH. « « e e v o e AR s rorovomononssons 1
STUD - field terminalie e=s « AT Ny s e s os s s 00 s 0 as s o0 1
BUSHING - insulated, field stug R I I IR 1
INSULATOR - field coil -« oA\ e\ Y- e e e e vt et e e e e 5D
SHOE - pole, « « « « « « - @ ................... o
SHOE - pole, « « « ¢« a0\ N e oo v o v v o vieee sin s wiaa e ee 1
ARMATURE ...... R 3 L e e o e AR 1
KEY - Woodruff, arygatiigy - - « <« ¢« o e oo o - o R LR 1
SCREW - pole . A\ AT is alais w be W w eie w sxele 2
BODY - starte or (Order A70202) =« -« ccceccecocenen 1
SCREW -'10 L AL 0100 15 v sive @ ave 0 s 0ie w5 SslsHeTsuetiele 3
LOCKWAS /16" plated « s e+ e e e e 3
RETAIN - bearing (includes ref. 37 & 38) « + « =+« « c o+« 1
GASK ingretainer . ... c.ccce it 1
L,drive end « e« e v o e s e it 1

SSN = (APIVE EDA  + e o vishin-v 5/ &6 s o sfé o /6 ® 8 65 & 6.6 1

“—pulley .. et it ettt e oo s 1

Y - starter - generator drive . . .« .o s oo 1
KWASHER - 11/16"plated « e« s s e oo cvessnsonscsscecn 1

UT - armature shaft, driveend. .. ....... ... SN 1
RETAINER - grease (Order A72050) « « v v v v vt e v e v o eaceann 1
SEAL = felt (Order A2050) . « « s o5 o o0 s ais e v sism s oimosionssis 1
SPACER - armature shaft,inner. ... ...... ..o 1

May, 1966



26

I

Wil

e @ © @)




REF. PART NO.

1
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1

0

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Printed in U. S. A.

C 10569
C 10570
25- 1510
A 70058
C 10364
92- 4
129- 501
13- 644
92- 6
A 70056
F 19645
A 72011
A 72012

NSS
25- 1510
A 72014
219- 14
A 72015
A 72013
A 72022
A 72017
A 72010
A 72021
A 72018
A 72020

NSS
211- 9

NSS

STEERING GEAR

CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS

27

DESCRIPTION REQ'D

MEDALLION - steering wheel ... .......0uieteenennnn 1
RING ~ medallion retaining .« « oo s s 6 o s sio o 00 0606 066000 1
NUT = 5/8"NIF. HOX v0iis = aiioie o s slelonoie oo in o aia 00 as o 808 o w5 1
WHEEL = StEEIING « ¢ o« o 0.6 5.5 a6 s 06 s 000 aioile s o av s odveoe 1t
U-bolt = Sthg. gear mig. « ¢« s ¢ w6 vooiBrorsos o oo olsioin o 50 /e o .00 1
LOCKWASHER - 1/4" <« » 500 0 a0 » %@ Fia5Ta o o0 sis ofe o o sin's o 2
NUT =11/4" N.C. DEX ACOITL . se s o o o0 o0 o 50 /se o o o5 5o e o o 2
BOLT - 3/8" x 2-3/4" N.C. hexhd, plated ................ 2
LOCKWASHER — 3781 2% « o s o6 .55 5 500 5 ove o e smenens s s siie oiois 2
STEERING GEAR ASSY v cis o » siis o0 siie s st e 2 o6 o161 /dhielve 'sin o 58 1
S B AT s O L e e e . o 0 rgic 6 wicore o =iia o o SFidlis) o oite = &1i6 & 2Ne 2
BEARING - spacer (NVION). ¢ . v« e cocvevoonsvonssnesns 1
RETAINER = DEATINES 5. o o o 4l s oiers 665 & s iae o 50 6 o 6o ¢ 6.0 1
HOUSING AND TUBE ASSY (Order A70056). . ............ 1

NUT - jam 5/8' N.F. hex
WASHER - bronze

................................

STUD - adjusting
NUT - adjusting . . .
PLUG - adjusting .
CUP - bearing. .,

---------------

Sept. 1966



28

)




CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS 29

150 FRONT AXLE

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 25~ 108 NUT - 1/2" N.C., T S I 2
2 92- 8 LOCKWASHER ~ 1/2"BARE, s+ »orsssssvhsssovnmusnns s 2
3 A 70055 JOINT - ball, 1/2" .................... o s e e e sere e w e 3
4 C 10247 ROD - drag 11nk .................................. 1
6 141_ 6 Pm’ - tie bar and drag lin.k -------------------------- 3
1 132= 47 PIN - cotter, 1/8vpx 7/8" ........................... 3
8 182~ 73 PIN - Cotter, 5/32n X 1_1/2n ......................... 2
9 195- 45 WASHER - plain, 3/4n ............................. 2
10 C 10209 AXLE o front .............................. e s s o o 1
11 C 10240 SPINDLE - rlght hand®e 2 ® 2 sisimienis e o sids $isi0 0 08w sgim > 2k B 1
12 C 10241 SPlNDLE o left hand ............................... 1
13 c 10235 TIE BAR - spindle ................................ 1
14 219_ 8 FITTING - lube ................. ® s o o 8 0 0 00 000 0 s 0 0 3
15 C 10501 PIN - axle pivot (See C10500 for tractor w/PTQ)* * * ==« « 1
16 192_ 21 LOCKWASHER s 3/8" SAE ........................... 1
17 113- 205 CAPSCREW - 3/8" x 5/8" FHBUNC'@“ ---------------- 1
190 FRONT
20 25- 108 NUT - 1/2" N.C., hex xb ............ P Y 6
21 92~ 8 LOCKWASHER - 1/2" ......................... 6

22 A 70055
23 C 10250
24  132- 47
25 141- 6
26 A 70463
27 132- 13
28 C 10208
29 C 10215
30 C 10217
31 C 10246 :
32 219- 8 ING, TUDE - « = « e « o e e v e s oneseneeaenenenenenennn 3

33 C 10501 IN - axle pivot (See C10500 for tractor- w/PTO) . « « « e c s e o e ¢« 1
34 192- 21@ OCKWASHER = 3/8" SAE« « e« « e e st e vneeoneennnenennns 1
35 113- CAPSCREW - 3/8" X 5/8" FHBUNC: ¢ « « c o e e e o e voeoeceos 1

D
<

Printed in U. S. A. Sept. 1966






CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS

31

150 FRONT AND REAR WHEELS

REF. PART NO.
1 C 10263
2 C 10314
3 A 70061
4 219- 1
5 A 70398
6 C 10534
7 C 10552
8 195- 45
9 132- 173

DESCRIPTION REQ'D"
WHEEL - rear. ......c.co0cececesescesaes e R T 2
BOLT -rear wheel, , . ......cccceeeecceosccoccccccs 10
WHEEL = fLonties. & | o .l v i it e oo s oielsl o siole = o " A 2
FITTING - lubrication, 1/8" NPT .. ......... . P s and
BUSHING - frontwheel , ... ........¢cc00eeeen. s anT 4
CAP - plastic front Wheel . | i .l oo s sues sles s = 58 smsie o sloits 2
WASHER - 3/4"x1-1/4",SpacCer . ....co0ceveenonconnns 2
WASHER - 3/4"plain . ....... , 27 Y s s <ems .2
PIN ="coBBE, 8/32" X 1=1/8" , . o i o cou s wm e s nnas s os s sin 2

190 FRONT AND REAR WHEELS

10 C 10317
11 A 30064
12 A 70479
13 219- 1
14 A 70463
15 132- 73
16 C 10537

Printed in U. S. A.

WHEEL = FEAT . . ¢ o e oilote silolate s & adels o oisle o os s sieie & o6 2
BOLT =Tear wheel -, . . cic enitie sis o sio o s oo s siosoesssaoss 12
WHEEL - front . ... .. =l = U e T L L S AP .2
FITTING - lubrication, 1/8" NPT . . e e ss s/seccsctssnssss 2
WASHER - 1"plain ......... . g 4
PIN - cotter, 5/32" x 1-1/2"

BUSHING - front wheel . .....

Sept. 1966



32

)




CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS

33

TRANSMISSION AND FINAL DRIVE

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 C 10201 CASE - transmission « * « * * o o wiain e e o ain s e e wiee e e 1
2 A 70137 GASKET - housing to cagse=® = c-*+c e eeccccccce.. ce 2
3 A 70142 BUSHING - flanged, rear axle housing =« == * = c oo cc - 2
4 C 10294 HOUSING - rear axle, right hand =« <+« U O O LR 1
5 C 10295 HOUSING - rear axle, left hand =« - - - sclegeye = = o stpabalebogels 1
6 A 70141 BUSHING - plain, rear axle housing === < ©2
i A 70143 SEAL - rear axle housing « + « == ¢+« siieiic ik el slfete aitane 2
8 C 10287 SHAFT - axle, left hand (150) c ¢ c+cccceccccccroccccc.. 1
8A C 10289 SHAFT - axle, left hand (190) ¢ ¢ = = » »e = sic e ea e s oie ¢ oioce s aic e 1
9 C 10286 SHAFT - axle, right hand (150)+ -+ ccsccccecccscccccccsn 1
9A C 10288 SHAFT - axle, right hand (190) « = =+ + e e e ceecnenn 1
10 221- 2 PLUG - pipe, 1/2" square head <+ <+ ccccecececcocccccnce i
11 138- 102 PIN - axle retaining « = <« =+ -

12 C 10259 COUPLING - motor input == - - -

13 C 10882 RING - wire retaining* -« - - - =

14 C 10291 WASHER - input shaft stop * « ==+ *-"

15 B 18208 RING - coupling, retaining - - - - °

16 C 10293 SHAFT, transmission input - - - ¢

17 C 10242 CLUSTER input gear - - - -

18 C 10299 RING - bearing inner - * - * >

19 C 10300 BEARING - input shaft ml(@ :
20 C 10301 BEARING - input s

21 A 70127 BOLT - 3/8"x 1-1/4" Bpecial sealmg --------------- 12
22 C 10303 PLUG - breather, t fon: o0 ¢ e o sioisletelolielaliea eliniale 1
23 13- 820 BOLT - 1/2"x 1 se to frame cececescsccccnns 6
24  92- 8 LOCKWASHER(ININEAE + « ¢+ ¢ cseocececcoscscns ceesef
25 C 10302 GASKET -t ion case CONEY = = cive & oo v o sioRelsaiotatalate 1
26 92- 5 LOCKWAS /16" SAE® * c®c ¢+ s e e eooscessoccnceocs v
27 13- 512 BOLT - /A NC: tpans, cOger << t=5sec>sasivin 7
28 C 10296 mission AR el o JhaFE sieiole sk o slielis s eket e ellers e 1
29 C 10255 ift Viede o @ e i ot o fets sl atiele & o ale SMes w 1
30 C 10254 . SEVBRND Shift s - *v s eccosscvocosoossosnossnssons 1
31 G 10261 . 0y = Shift lever « « « ¢+ s o ¢ o e s o o o o e o oo oo ooeccooss 1
32 138- 2002 @\ shift fork, locating- S S R s 2
33 C 10253 .,4 ........ cccessesessessecsse s .9
34 (& 104 IN - dlfferentlal pm’ 10cking. ........................ 2
35 132~ PIN _cotter, 3/16" X 1Mo oo ceoeeeeesees e % @& o 88 e S8 ® oe @ ® 4
36 1 PINION - differential « « « - - R T L ce o4
37 A (38 SPACER - differential pinion « » =+ » s sscecccececccccceeeg
38 @, 3 HOUSING - differehtial GEAr * - sttt 1
39 @ 298 PIN - differential pmioﬁ mSivias b eieie e nie w0 6o o e sas se e e 4
40 10292 WASHER - transmission « =+ ¢+« Sresese s eae s e e 2
41 95- 5 WASHER - 5/16" SAE, plain sccecccccoccccececaccseen 3
42 13- 510 BOLT - 5/16" x 5/8" tralis, cover = c s e raveinbsn s nn 3
43 C 11332 SEAL - shift shaft oil . . ..... i = NP r] ' s 5 0 o 1
Printed in U, S. A, May, 1966






REF.PART NO.

OO0 -TJ0 U WD - =

Printed in U. S. A.

C 10270
C 10271
A 70128
218- 493
A 70127
166- 23
193- 29
C 10268
C 10269
C 10528
218- 5108
218- 5008
218- 494
C 10266
C 10418
C 10419
C 10677
C 10267
218- 445
A 70117
C 10575
C 10576
218- 1056
C 10495
218- 5059
218- 5006
166- 561
193- 31
C 10493
C 10258
126- 12
A 70111

w 5063-8

113- 207
192- 21
C 10559
c 102
171- 2
193-

C

73 0
25- 7104
92- 4
A 27410

CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS 35

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION REQ'D

MOTOR - hydraulic (190) (Repairs Page 41)- - = =+« = o s o e o v v v 1
MOTOR - hydraulic (150) (Repairs Page 41) <« « «+ oo oo v e e v 1
GASKET - motor to transfer case * «* ==~ -" A LA R 1
FITTING, 900, 1/2" tube x 1/2" NPT ¢ cccoce-- DI A
BOLT - special, Jay_ Jock * ¢ *ecceeccecececccccsscccccoce 4
BOLT - 5/16"-18 X 5/8" N.C, s« s+ ccccvesccecccccconcn 4
LOCKWASHER - 5/16" internal tooth = < « =« ==+ e o e o v ECE R =
TUBE - frt. valve portitomotor- » - « » ¢+ cse e SRR L 1
TUBE - reanvalyeiport to motor=- « « < ¢ e e os s ciceoamescnecesy 1
VALVE - park and brake (Repairs Page 49): « «+c v e 1
FITTING - 90°, 3/4" tube x 1-1/16 thread . « « « « « e e e v oo v v 1
MOMRING = 3/4" + + c o v oo v et ontennsnnsencaancsocns 1
FITTING - 90° 5/8' tube x 3/4" NPT+ ¢« e s e e oo veeceneen 1
TUBE - heat exchanger to valve « -« ccec e e ee e eeee]l
CLAMP - hose (tube end) + + ¢ v e e e e e e e I S A A I 2
HOSE - ¢ ¢ ¢ oo o v osnseosoosasesscssssssnsosnssssocs 2
CLAMP - hose (heat exchange:r €ad)- <y = =+ * * R I 2
TUBE - trans. to heat exchanger - - AR NN = e = e oo oo 1
FITTING - 3/4' tube x 3/4' NPT, DN I 1
FITTING - w/filter « » » « » ++ = «((CRYV e e e covvvannennn 1
TUBE - pump to transSmissionf( /> + + + c s e s s e e s s 0 s 0 s 1
TUBE - pump to valve « 2 Q¢ » N/} e e e v 00 I I 1
FITTING - 90° elbow. 1 X 3/4" NPT «cceceeceeccnn 1
VALVE - control (Rep ) s ee o o & sles = ove snalelone 1
FITTING - "O'" ring be x 3/4" thread  ++ -+ s oo 1
............................ 1

20X 1" s s e s o sie e e 2

mexternaltooth . .............c0.. 2

190) (Repairs Page 39) s c et et i i e e 1

(150) (Repairs Page 39) « « - - - aierarsi e & eilaite 1
................................ 1

(Repairs Page 39) ............... e e e e e g e e 1

I square X 3/4" = o ¢ e oo 00000 ® o s 0606 06000600 00 0 1

3/8” X 1" N.C_ hex plated ...................... 4

HER - 3/8"plated s >ccscccocreccccroccnccccesasne 4
PPORT - hydraulic pump mounting: « « =« + s e o e e e cew e 1
EXCHANGER -heat =« «c e e v oo ceneoaccenn o oiin w0 e s s <o o1
SCREW - 1/4"x 1" N.C. hex plated « - = =+ s+ e e oo ceee.n .. .4
LOCKWASHER - 1/4" external tooth « « « e cc e e v e e e 4
BRACKET, heat exchanger « « « « =« + ¢ ¢ o« 6o e e e s e s e e 2
SCREW - 1/4"-20x 5/8" N.C. flathead =« «+-ccccecevceeencn. 2
NUT - 1/4"-20N.C. ¢ o e s o eovevocececncenencnncccencn 2
LOCKWASHER - 1/4"SAE - - « « - R 2
"Q" RING - hydraulic motor tobrake valve . . .. ... .cccoceeen 2

Sept. 1966



36




CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS 37

HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE

REF. PART NO.

1 166- 6
2 166- 8
3 A 72065
4 A 72059
5 A 7982
6 A 72069
7 A 72058
8 A 72071
9 A 72057
10 A 72055
1 O 9638 AB
12 A 72060
13 A 72063
14 A 72066
15 A 72067
16 A 72062
17 A 72056
18 A 72061
19 A 72052
20 A 72068
21 A 72070
22 A 72064
23 A 72072
24 A 72070
25 A 72061
26 A 7982
27 A 72062
28 T 13224
29 C 10990
30 C 10989
31 C 10988
32 C 10987

¢
P

Printed in U. S. A.

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
CAPSCREW ~ 1/47" x 1" N.C. ferryhd, = ****res>s s snov st 1
CAPSCREW - 1/4"x 1-1/2" N, C. ferry hd.® * - **= -+ - -« 1
CAP = Valve end --------------- ® o 5 o 0 e e e s e e e s e e e e 1
PLUG - relief Valve ............ @ o o o 0 0 o o 0 0 0 s 06 8 0 0 o = 1
HOH RING - relief valve plug ------------------------- 1
SHIM - relief Valve ------------------------------- 2
SPRING - relief valve (outer) ........................ 1
SPRIN’G o, valve relief (inner) .............. e o o o s 8 0 0 0 o 1
SPOOL - relief valve poppet ......................... 1
SEAT -relief valve = * » ¢ o ¢ c e o o o et o oo oo osososoeasssos 1
SNAP RING - valve + =« + - S S SO B 6 e & we e 1
WASHER - valve spool end spacer « =« ===+« SRR s s 2
SPACER - valve SpOOl end e D I B I |
WASHER - retainer relief valve plug =+« ++- - oS siziel=iGie = 1
RING - backup® === *cceoeooseeenn .. 1
SEAL - quad ring L 2
PLUG # ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ceeceeecoecesasn 1l
"O'" RING - plug - - 1
BODY AND SPOOL ASSY =« =« - - ¢ 1
RETAINER - seal 1
SEAL - VEE * * * ¢ o o0 o 0o . . e 1
CAP - valveend * * - - s\ 1
KIT - valve seal repair X@ ....................... 1
SEAL -=vee * =+ +» /A NORY: ¢ 00000 * 5k FEETTES . B S 1
"O" RING - 5/8" B N D, I 1
"O" RING - 13/1 R P T T T T U, 1
QUAD RmG . & ........... ® ¢ o o 0 o 0 s 0 s s 0 8 s e e e e 2
SEAL - "O" i@ ). ¢ ¢ o ettt ittt et e 1
PLUG - coffesgieft - « - « « - « e ceeccecaccs o e e eliet e e e . 1
WASHER ANV ¢ ¢ ot et e tie et oeeeeeacoe ooeenneeena 1

W.
B

A
N OUNIFING "« + 005 5 s 4 0.5 ste SNBetea Faita o) = o1a ot vita s ® 1

Sept. 1966






CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS

HYDRAULIC PUMP

39

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 C 10493 PUMP - hydraulic (190)« « « « =« e s s et e s eneceosnoacnnes 1
1 C 10258 PUMP - hydraulic (150)« « « ¢ =« e o c o v eveneeneenennnnns S ol
2 13- 652 BOLT - 3/8'"x 3-1/4" N.C. hexhead+ + « -+« e vt o e v 4
3 A 72000 WASHER - Special - « « s o e o e o s veonecocncensaecanss 4
4 C 11644 COVER - rear, pump body ......................... 1
5 A 72003 SEAL - DUITIP COVEL =+ = + + = e = ¢ + o o s s o oo s oo aseoecocoes 2
6 A 35956 BEARING =~ PUINP EAT «+ = = + o = « e o s s e oo oo oo asoeoocees 4
7 C 11642 GEAR - pump drive (For C10258 pump on Model 150)« « « - - - -1
7 A 72005 GEAR - pump drive (For C10493 pump on Model 190)« « « - + - - 1
8 C 11643 GEAR - pump driven (For C10258 pump on Model 150) « - - « - - 1
8 A 72004 GEAR - pump driven (For C10493 pump on Model 190) « - - « - - 1
9 126- 12 KEY - Woodruff #6 .............................. 1
10 NSS BODY - pump (Order C10258 or C10493) =« + =+ e e o e o v - - -1
11 A 72001 GASKET - brass) fronteeoVer s =+ & sjsie s s v slisio s eie oiesio = o 1
12 A 772002 SPACER - gasket sfront coverri » shals s sus s o sse ses o oo o o 1
13 A 72007 COVER - front pump body™ > ¢s o> -
14 G 13827 SEAL - pump shaft* =+ =** "

PUMP DRIVE CO
18 ‘A 70111 COUPLING - pump drive * * § 2
19 83- 55 SCREW - 5/16" x 5/. N. cket head set
20 NSS HUB - half, 5/8" dia ®rder A70111) =+ - - -
91 A 70112 SPIDER - coupling (TN + oo« o« I
22 NSS HUB - half, 1" d% (Order A70111) = - - -

Printed in U. S. A,

Sept. 1966



40




REF. PART NO.

1
2%
3
4
5
6
T*
8*
9
10
12
13
14%
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

25
26%*
27
28
29
30
31%
32%

34
36

38*
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Printed in U, S. A.

C 10271
NSS
A 72028
166- 23
193- 29
138- 134
NSS
NSS
A 72030
A 72031
C 11645
A 72034
NSS
A 72027
A 72026
A 72025
A 72051
A 72024
166- 531
A 72036
C 10270
NSS
A 72078
166- 23
193- 29
138- 134
NSS
NSS
A 72030
A 72031
C 11645
A 72034
NSS
A T2
A 7
A
A 024
166-" 532
A 72036

CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS 41

150 HYDRAULIC DRIVE MOTOR
DESCRIPTION REQ'D
MOTOR - hydraulic drive (150) <« -+« « e« e« ceeee EEREE 1
OIL SEAL - mtg, plate (See ref. 21) » « e+ ccccccvccccc.n 1
PILATE - mounting ...................... S ST 1
CAPSCREW - ferry 5/16" X 5/8" N.C. =+ c v v e oo e e nennnn 4
LOCKWASHER - int., shakeproof 5/16" « « « = « e e e e oo e e e 4
PIN-10ll 1/4" X 1M ¢ e e oo o vt ot v ooceoscsocisnsnsaes 4
QUAD RING - mtg. plate (See ref, 21)« = e = e e e v e e v v e e.. .1
"Q'" RING - mtg. plate to hsg. (See ref. 21) Case A17528) - - - - 1
RACE - output shaft bearing « - =+« ¢« = e e v e e v v e 1
BEARING - thrust, output shaft thrust « -« -«-ccoce.-. ¢ <2
SHAFT AND HOUSING « + # ¢ ¢ ¢+ o s e o o oo eosoenaonnans 1
PLUG - housing ............. P ) 1
"O'" RING - hsg. plug (See ref, 21) ............. c e s e e 1
COUPLING = drive « » » o s o o 2 o 6o oo 0eeoeseosssossccsaos 1
PIATE - Spacers s - o e s e s s e 0 s e ® e e s 0 e e R |
GEROTOR SET (1_1/4n th.iCk) ...................... e 1
SPACER - cplg. drive (3/4" thick)(AN\: =+ ++c s oo s s eeonn 1
CAP -end » ¢+ ¢ e 0o ¢ 0 00cae eWe oo s 00000000000 1
CAPSCREW - ferry 5/16'" x % A 7
KIT - "O'" ring and seal (Incl 4 arked w/®) == 1
190 HYDRA K@ IVE MOTOR
MOTOR - hydraulic d G SN S B B S G D o et
OIL SEAL - mt (See ref. 45) . .... Sheta & sheleletele! choke 1
PIATE - moypbifigy) . ... ..... R P o e w6 1
CAPSCRE % 5/16" X 5/8"N.C. v v v vvneeeennnnn . 4
int, Shakeproof 5/16" . ¢« ¢ ¢« ¢ o s s o0 s s s 4
R e e e Rl ksl = & w56 & 1% o sife s slabalelotats 4
mtg. plate (Seeref. 45) . . .« v v e v vttt bt e 1
S <iSeeref.45). . . .ot i it % W e T e e 1
A output shatt hearing e ol v’ o s @ sie 5 o @ @ 514 1
NG - thrust, output shaft . . ........... o o suis s w)im) i 2

SHART ANDTHOUSING 2 = 6 v o s10 o a6 @ & 616 s 80 0 o aiie o & o 1
ELUGERhOUSITNOESIRNINIE . _ i\ . o 50 ot cmemcseme ool i Se Lo Re =5 o 1

@ "O" RING - housing plug (Seeref. 45) . . . ..ot v v e e e eenn. 1
@ COUPBPLING —#0TIVE o .o « & oo s 5 oils o sione RIREHRE S o0 oo & o 06 1
PLATE =~ SPACEE « « o a's o 5 o0 » & o biomaat o MBesy, alls 2w w o0 o o0 .1
GEROTOR SET' (2" thick) s 5 o o s s suems oo siions ons o6 & & o5 & o570 1
SPACER - cplg. drv. (1-1/2"thick) «.scossasasecssoccsns 1

CA P = B T s o s o 5 5 s sile i of siie o srsmions ime o sscie: s v amoremanahie e e Nl 1
CAPSCREW - ferry, 5/16" x3-1/4"N.F.. . ........... A

KIT - "O'" ring and seal (incl. itemn marked w/*) . . ... ....... 1

Sept. 1966



42

N CAUTION: aLwavs FLacE TRANS

N MISSION OR SPEED CONTROL IN
NEUTRAL TO START ENGINE

GEN.

IGN. LIGHTS

TRANSMISSION OIL CAP .10 QTS
MAINTAIN OIL LEVEL ONE INCH FROM TOP OF
COVER USE SAE 10W SHELL ROTELLA IN WINTER

SAE 20W40 SHELL ROTELLA IN SUMMER

/ON

] .
OFF

HIGH Low
RANGE NEUTRAL paANGE

<+ I >




REF. PART NO.

>

OO0 -I0M U WDHN DN

Printed in U. S. A.

C 10421
C 11636
C 11637
111- 207
C 11635
131- 351
C 10429
C 10380
C 10393
C 10394
175- 400
192- 19
129- 101
C 10423
C 10489
C 10490
C 10424
129- 102
192- 20
115- 103
115- 104
131- 176
C 10433
321- 846
321- 847
C 10931
C 10932
A 70231
C 11663
A 70233
C 11661
C 1093

C 116

<

CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS 43

SEAT,FENDERS AND TOOL BOX

DESCRIPTION REQ'D

SHAT ASSEMBILY © # = ¢ « %% e sieie alolaie = miginiols o on e o me = 1
CUSHION - seat == === cec-c-cemereeeseere 1
PAN-Seat == --"°ccccseccecccccccccccnnccce-. 1
BOLT - Rd. Hd. Short Sq. Neck, 5/16""x 2" N.C, = =--~--""-" 3
CUSHION - back =+ = = ===+~ ®= s+ cssemeceencenn.. 1
NUT - 5/16"-38 NG, > v = sleiz s oistmn « o o8 & x ok ook wibin = b 3
SUPPORT. ~fseat (190) - =~ & = =e sdoge & 255 e Siis & aishe aieio e 1
SUPPORT ~ seat.(150) =@ = sussars s @ siaioie & simie o aveinis rie o olieiele 1
FENDER - right hand (150) « - = = = === -c o= 1
FENDER - left hand (150) = = = = === - =" ===~ 1
SEREW % 1/4"-20x 1/2"truss head= » =** < rs s rosrcr=co0e 10
LOCKWASHER - 1/4" SAE, plated = = =« ===~ 10
NUT - 1/4"-20 N.C., fl. head - ---=--------- ==sc--°---- 10
STUD-< tool box latchs = ¢leTs o s & wimie & ol & wle & o oic o o o e o 1
WASHER - stud retainer- = = - - - = - - sommmsm o 1
RECEPTACLE - stud clip-on = = = === - =" ="~ 1
DOOR, - 100l BOX = 2 Cesgieer = -7 = S EAG R s e m s M s w2 a e 1
NUT - 5 8"-18 N.C., fl. hd., plated (AN " """ " " - " 5

LOCKWASHER - 516" SAE, plate
BOLT - 5 16"-18 x 3 4" rd. hd

Sept. 1966



44




Printed in U, S. A,

EF. PART NO.

C 11295
C 10349
C 10413
C 10935
C 11582
182- 509
193- 9
C 103%0
€5-"10371
C 10408
C 10596
C 10360
C 10361
C 211533
C 10439
C 10483
193- 8
173- 207
25- 104
C 111534
113- 3
C 10283
15- 514
25- 105
92~ 5
C 11016
C 11582

CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS

HOOD.FRAME AND GRILLE

BRACKET - grille mounting -
PANEL - grille: + - - -

DECAL - radiator grille
CHANNEL - instrument panel liner
SCREW - 5/16'-18 x 1'" pan head, Phillips
LOCKWASHER - 5/16" SAE external tooth
PANET - front, side, right hand
PANEL - front, side, left hand

PANEL - rear, side
SCREW - #10 Phillips pan head

HOOD -

SCREW - 1/4"-20 x 1/2", lock, plated
SPACER - nylon
CUSHION - rubber, hood- - - -

............ °

--------

BRACKET - fuel tank mounting « « ¢ « « - -

WASHER - 1/4" shakeproof
SCREW - 1/4" x 5/8" rd. hd. machi

NUT - 1/4" N.C., zinc plated

BUSHING

BOLT - 1/4"-20 x 3/4" plated
FOOTPAD
BOLT - 5/16" x 7/8" N

NUT - 5/16"« « ¢« « « .

LOCKWASHER - 5/
FRAME - instru
CHANNEL - in

------------------

.......

@f:::::::::::::::::f

---------

45

e R o e ae i om0, 5 W 2

Sept. 1966






R
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

©

10
11
12
13

15
16
17
18
19

Printed in U, S. A,

EF. PART NO.

10343
10336
10338
10342
10347
10356
10482
10485
138- 2033
129- 410
195- 45
15- 612
92- 6

oXoXoloNoNoXoXe!

C 10449
15- 816
92- 8
15- 824
25- 108

CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS

IMPLEMENT LIFT

47

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
LEVER o implement mt ----------------------------- 1
PAD - uﬁ lever ---------------------------------- 1
ROD - lift lever .................................. 1
LEVER - inOt .............................. 1
ROD - depth adjustmg © o o 8 e e 0 0 50 0000 0c 000 0000 e e e 0 s 1
BUTTON -thumb * * ¢+ +ccccoceccososssccssosssccscscsscsos 1
SPRmG’ compression ...................... ‘e s e e e e e 1
PIN - spiral, 1/8" X 3/4" < e e e v erececeencenncenannnnn 1
PIN - spiral, 1/4" K 1=1/4Me « o e e e e v e e en et eoanans 1
NUT -wing «cccccvreseceeccecccccscccccccccscnces 1
WASHER - 13/16 SAE,plajn s s+ cccecceccccececnnn 1
BOLT - 3/8"-16 x 3/4""N.C. hexhead =+ -+ ceccccercne.. 2
LOCKWASHER - 3/8n SAE ***cc s e ccccecccccoccceccscoes 2

DRAWBAR

- hitch

BOLT - 1/2"-13 N.C. x 1" =+~ ¢
LOCKWASHER - 1/2" SAE * * - *
BOLT - 1/2"-13 N.C. x 2-1/4" -
NUT - 1/2"-13 N.C., hex - - (=

DRAWBAR AND TOW HITCH

. .

Sept. 1966






N

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 C 10755 CONTROL Zilevein = s = .o 8 aiere ol sns o 5ot e s o o sHwer s & v obe s
2 C 11231 QUADRANT - speed control = « « = =« v« e v v ettt ia L.
3 C 11230 CLAMP - quadrant ................................
4 115- 1 SCREW - 1/4"-20x 1/2",plated + « « + = = e« e e v s et ittt an .. 2
5 131- 350 NUT - 1/4"-20 N.C., self-1ocking « « « « = =« o v o e v e v v v v 2
6 15- 528 BOLT - 5/16"-18 X 2-3/4" heX - » + =« + c e e e et et ittt o
7 92- 5 LOCKWASHER - 5/16" SAE « « - = =+ ¢ ¢ s e e v oot iiiin o 3
8 25- 105 NUT - 5-1/6"-18 N.C., hex - - -+« e e ettt 3
9 C 10562 KNOB - speed control lever « « « « « ¢+« c o v vt vt v e e e ..
10 C 10565 RING.E-SEAT © s o v o« o BRel oTMat 55 6 & % 516 & 5 5.5 & 85 6 % s & oeleis
11 C 10538 SPRING - COMPresSSIiOn « = = « = = o = ¢ o o ¢t e et oot v oo oot ve oo
12 C 10571 NYLINER - 1/2" LD. X 9/16" O.D. - = =+« et v e e e, 2
13 195- 102 WASHER =~ 1/4" SAE, Plaili=: - - cfoieta s & oo coo s oo o o ososess
14 132- 26 PN = otter, 8/ 3 2 I o = ticn « oa s atis e eele v oo e s
15 12- 516 BOLT - rd. hd, square neck, 5/16"-18 x 1" . . . . .. oo v ..
16  95- 5 WASHER = 5/161pRHD & ot tmertaes s sy soas = 55 o st e e sania s
17 -'C ~11586* LINK =-weldment. | e s b s e e i s s v e e e e
18 C 11588% LINK - speed control. . . ... ... A AN\ - - vt .
* The two piece control link, as illustrated, <:i s all previous types.
20 C 10309 PEDAL - brake o o 3 N\* ) F o o 4 s 4 e e e e s s e e s e e 8 s s e 8 s e s e
21 C 10991 ROD - brake-lochpR—))y = = v m s s s s s s mmssmsesssses s 1
99 1325 26 PIN - cotter, ...........................
23 @ 11620 LEVER - bral@JOGR?: = « = = = o = o s e e e e o vt o v v oo vt o oe v oo
24 131- 352 NUT - 3/8 ..........................
25 & 10467 ROD-E NNUE RN 67 5 o 5 @ A €8 T B e e e e e e e e e e e e Rem ete
26 C 11531 AN @ .................................
27 C 11523 S tenSIOn ................................
28 C 10528 PArk and Drake « « « « =+« = ot o v vt v oo
29 NSS 0 Uil A e .
30 F 62075 @ o RTINS « 255 T 5 € e w55 a5 58 6 s bew s s s $ies S
31 B 18208 SNAP RING. e st S s 5.6 5.5 % & 6% & o BLatsmmu e s=aals (s & o &
32%RC 117 @ STOP = DYaRE-LOMdsrs < wpds & & 5 orip & 55 & She8.505 ite & 510615 o oh = a s
33 178- SCREW - set, 1/4"x3/8"N.C.Cone Pt. ... ...
&~ C WASHER -BSPEING ™ * = &, o 2 = o o116 oo areie o o oi'a o sis o siin bt
35 "O" RING - brake valve tc hydraulic motor. . - . .. ... ... ...

‘G

CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS

Printed in U, S. A.

SPEED CONTROL

Sept. 1966

49



50




ELECTRICAL WIRING AND HARDWARE

REF. PART NO.

1 C 10474
2 C 10397
3* C 10450
3** A 11373
4 A 20346
5 C 10549
6 C 10461
7 129- 419
8 C 10472
9 KO 235197
10 25- 105
11 92- 5
.12 13- 516
13- 95- 5

14 KO 235203

15 A 70202

16 KO 235196
17 192- 21

18 113- 221
19 A 11280
20 A 11276

21 A 11275
22 187- 1008
23 KO 230722
24 KO 231281
26 192- 19
26 113- 1
27 KOA235095
28 M 20007
29 A 27251
30 A 21481
31 113- 101
32 192- 20
33 C 10836

** Used on Model 190 tractor with serial nos. 9605751 through 9605964.

** Used on Model 150 tractor with serial nos. 9607099 through 9605964.

CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS

51

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
SWITCHG HEht 1000 e e o s e o sisletid iootats o o o 56. s ol aie o 1o = o 1
LIGHT - generator indicator (withleads) . ...c0 0o v ... . il

SWITCH - ignition (incl. key and nut) (Keys not furnished -

must be made 10Cally) « ¢ ¢ v o vt vt vt ittt e e 1
SWITCH - ignition (incl. keyandnut) - « « .« e vt v v vt v nenn 1
KEY - ignition switch (for A11373 0nly) « « « v e v v v v e v v v v 2
HOLD=DOWN - batfery .« o= il o ¢ cas o ¢ oo s win s soiommmeys’s o o0 1
BOLT - carriage, battery positive . « « c c c . e e e v e i i oL 1
NUT - wing, battery positive.  « « ¢« . o . .. I W s oo 1
CLIP & Wite NOIABY: += vmsre o o sliaRsjis e o oo o o s 'e.d s & o e s s sts iT8 2
SUPPORT - starter generator adj, bracket . . . . . ... ... ..... 1
NUT = 5/168!"N: C. HeX PIALEt s & v o' s 5 o sithe o sive oiais s oion o oie 2
LOCKWASHER - 5/16"plated « « « « e e et e v oo voeeennecnnnns 4
BOET - 5/181:x 1" N.C. hex Iid. plated < < . c s s e e s s 066 s 0 4
WASHER = 5/10"plain DIathd. . . o e « ¢ o o o v.urv v actls 4 ahsce s o0 v 1
BRACKET - adjusting, starter generator .........00.... o ol
STARTER-GENERATOR - DelcoNo, 1101970 . ..... v e 0o uun 1
SUPPORT - starter, generator . . NN 668860 ssos00sss 1
LOCKWASHER - 3/8" plated. . . N R T 2
BOLT - 3/8" x 7/8" N.C. hex h@ .................. 2
HEADLAMP = 12 VOIt « o o « 7N/l ¢ e s s e oo s oescosccssces 2
GASKET - retainer DN i s v s o e, e e 2
RING - headlamp r Fsoeeoosnesocsacnananennns 2
SCREW - #6 x 1/2" p. BT S R LS T 6
CONDENSER i 5% 5.5 \\¢ «)) Fentvints (.56 oo sliei s 6 sl e o shersXsTs s-aore 1
COIL - ignition. Ao ="+t e et vt et e ten i eeeneennnnnns 1
LOCKWASHE 1Y T e S e I e B e B i OO o Do 2
BOLT - 1/ 4" N.C. hexhd, plated < -« « sc i s se o cni s nas 2
............................... 1
(includes gasket). « « ¢ v v v vt e vt nveccansns 1
TPATK PIUL ¢ o o e e e e e cenvecevcnsccanncans 1
.............................. 1
/16" Xx1/2"UNhexhd,plated . .. ccv v nennnn. 2
=5/ 18 plated .. oo s v o s s 0 ae n bie e eiein nimie sreeslabe e 2
eed type "U" .. ... 6 siee w ee & 0 e #is @ Eiele seeiehueme ek 4

Printed in U. S. A.

90 tractor with serial nos. 9605701 to 9605751 and again beginning
9605964 and up.

odel 150 tractor with serial nos. 9607001 to 9607099 and again beginning
no, 9607394 and up.

Sept. 1966



¥

52




CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS 53

ELECTRICAL WIRING AND HARDWARE

REF,. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
34 A 70221 REGULATOR - voltage Delco No. 1118988 -« -+« . I 1
35 187- 131 SCREW - 10" x 1/2", self-tapping flat head «++:+c s s v e ee... 2
36 C 10470 CABLE - battery - positive to solenoid =« » <+ =+ s e o e v e 1
37 C 10473 CABLE - battery - negative toground « « -+« - - - 020005000 Q0 1
38 C 10471 CABLE - solenoid to starter-generator « -+« « - ess e e 1
39 C 10985 WIRE ASSY - headlight toground =« « =« ++ e 1
40 129- 409 NUT - wing, battery negative « <+« =+ ccccccceceean. 1
41 C 10469 BOLT - carriage, battery negative « =+ =+« ccccoeve.. s 00 gl
42 C 10588 WIRE - switch to headlights, 40" black <+« ccccceeecen 1
43 C 10587 WIRE - regulator to light switch, 10" yellow * = =« « « ¢+« e e o0 1
44 C 10590 WIRE - regulator to solenoid, 4-3/4" black: = *+ ===« oo.. 1
45 C 10586 WIRE - regulator ground to solenoid, 7-1/4" whites « + + « « « « « « « 1
46 C 10589 WIRE - ignition switch to regulator, 6-1/2""red =+« ==+« 1
47 C 10591 WIRE - ignition switch to solenoid, 10" blue « = =+« « « e e e e v vt 1
48 C 10592 WIRE - ignition switch to coil, 36" green « « = ¢ ¢« - e e e v 1
49 C 10585 WIRE - regulator field to generator field, 22-3/4' black =+« « - - - - 1
50 M 20164 BATTERY - 12 volt - « - - o AR A B 0 "y 13 5 T il
51 KOA231533 LEAD - breaker contact (incl. grogmet)\: - - - - - R I 1
52 KO 220297 GROMMET - breaker contact lead\)- = « ¢ ¢ e e oo v e oo e e i1
53 173- 210 SCREW - #10-24 x 3/8" rd. hd. N 4
54 192- 18 LOCKWASHER - 3/16'" plat N I I P 4
55 KO 232535 COVER - breaker conta®t » ~\"e)) - ¢ = e e e e e oo v venncooenns 1
56 KO 220174 GASKET - cover, breaképfhgonrtact - - - -+« e oo e v v et v v 1
57 187- 408 SCREW - terminak < Dx 3/8'" self-tapping« « « ¢+ + e o v 0o 1

58 173- 224 SCREW - breaker ¢
59 193- 5
60 KO 220475
61 KO 220476
62 KOX 389-1
63 KO 275303

Printed in U. S. A. May, 1966






CASE 150 AND 190 GARDEN TRACTORS 55

D8 WHEEL WEIGHTS - MODEL 150

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 NSS WEIGHT - wheel, 12" (order as machinery item) « - - -« « -« o o . . -
2 C 10860 BOLT - carriage, l/210x.8-3/4% « : c< v s 5 i i oe i omioiettls v o e 8
3 92~ 8 LOCKWASHER — 1/2I8SAE Std. o = « sre o » oiele o e oo 0 o 5008 o aris o 8
4 129- 105 NUT - FHNUNC 1/2"-13 & c ¢ et et e ettt eneeceeenonees 8
D10 WHEEL WEIGHTS - MODEL 190

v 10 NSS WEIGHT - wheel, 15" & 16" (order as machinery item): « - - - - - . <
11 11- 840 BOLT - carriage, 1/2"-13 £ 2-1/2"¢ ¢ + ¢ e e v e e oo cseccnennn 4
12 11- 844 BOLT - carriage, 1/2""-13 X 2-3/4"+ - -« -« e oo e ettt 4
13 92- 8 LOCKWASHER - 1/2" SAE Std.} - =s = ¢ oo oneis o s 6o o aiteioiove o 8
14 129- 105 NUT - FHNUNC 1/2"-13 + + c s st e et o et e oot cenecnennns 8

Q\XO
s &

\

Printed in U. S. A. Sept. 1966



56

NUMERICAL INDEX

PART PAGE REF. PART PAGE REF. PART PAGE REF.
NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.
40035 9 20 A 72005 39 7 A 72071 37 8
40035 11 20 A 72007 39 13 A 72072 37 23
40035 13 28 A 72010 27 23 A 72073 19 11
40035 15 28 A 72011 27 13 A 72073 21
A 7982 317 5 A 72012 27 14 A 72074 21 20
A 7982 37 26 A 72013 27 20 A 72075 21 31
A 10326 17 55 A 72014 27 157 A 72076 21 16
A 11275 51 21 A 72015 27 19 A 720717 21 15
A 11276 51 20 A 72017 27 22 A 72078 21 24
A 11280 51 19 A 72018 27 25 A 72079 21 23
A 11373 51 3*x* A 72020 27 26 A 72080 21 27
A 20346 51 4 A 72021 27 24 A 72081 21 25
A 21481 51 30 A 72022 27 21 A 72082 21 26
A 25423 25 9 A 72024 41 19 A 72083 21 29
A 25441 25 31 A 72024 41 43 A 72084 21 28
A 254417 25 20 A 72025 41 17 A 72085 21 17
A 25461 25 4 A 72026 41 16 A 086 21 21
A 27251 51 29 A 72026 72087 21 32
A 27410 35 42 A 72027 A 088 21 36
A 27410 49 35 A 72027 @ 72089 21 37
A 30064 31 1% A 72028 ' 72090 21 35
A 35956 39 6 A 72028 QA 72091 21 19
A 40736 25 21 A 72030 A 72092 21 40
A 40736 25 22 A 72030 A 72093 21 41
A 70055 29 3 A 72031 A 72094 21 39
A 70055 29 22 A 72031 A 72095 21 44
A 70056 27 A 72034 A 72096 21 43
A 70058 27 5 A 72034 A 72097 21 38
A 70061 31 3 A 72036 A 72098 21 33
A 70084 17 17 A 7203 A 72099 21 34
A 70090 5 5 A 72 A 72100 13 57
A 70099 19 16 A A 72100 15 57
A 70100 19 3 A A 72100 19 10
A 70103 19 31 1 A 72101 21 30
A 70103 19 22 2042 A 72102 21 22
A 70111 35 30 2043 A 72103 21 46
A 70111 39 18 <C> 72046 A 72104 25 2
A 70112 39 2 72047 A 72024 41 19
A 70117 35 % A 72048 A 72024 41 43
A 70127 33 A 72049 A 72025 41 17
A 70127 35 A 72050 A 72026 41 16
A 70128 35 2 A 72051 A 72026 41 40
A 70131 33 37 A 72052 A 72027 41 15
A 70137 33 2 A 72055 A 72027 41 39
A 70141 33 6 A 72056 A 72028 41 3
A 70142 33 3 A 72057 A 72028 41 27
A 70143 33 7 A 72058 A 72030 41 9
A 70202 51 15 A 72059 A 72030 41 33
A 70205 17 21 A 72060 A 72031 41 10
A 70221 53 34 A 72061 A 72031 41 34
A 70231 43 32 A 72061 A 72034 41 13
A 70233 43 34 A 72062 A 72034 41 37
A 70398 31 5 A 72062 A 72036 41 21
A 70463 29 26 A 72063 A 72036 41 45
A 70463 31 14 A 72064 A 72051 41 18
A 70479 31 12 A 72065 A 72052 37 19
A 12000 39 3 A 72066 A 72055 317 10
A 72001 39 11 A 72067 A 72056 37 17
A 72002 39 12 A 72068 A 72057 37 9
A 72003 39 5 A 72069 A 72058 37 s dl,
A 72004 39 8 A 72070 A 72059 37 4



57
NUMERICAL INDEX

ooooooooooooooooowwmmwwwwwwm»»»»»»»»»»»»:>:>n>>:>:>:>:>>>:>>>:>>:>>:>>:>:>

PART PAGE REF. PART PAGE REF. PART PAGE REF.
NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.

72060 37 12 C 10258 35 28 C 10421 43

72061 37 18 C 10258 39 1 C 10423 43 12
72061 37 25 C 10259 33 12 C 10424 43 15
72062 37 16 C 10261 33 31 C 10427 17 33
72062 37 27 C 10262 35 35 C 10429 43 5
72063 37 13 C 10263 31 1 C 10433 43 21
72064 37 22 C 10266 35 13 C 10439 45 15
72065 37 3 C 10267 35 17 C 10449 47 15
72066 37 14 C 10268 35 7 C 10450 51 3%
72067 37 15 C 10269 35 8 C 10461 51 6
72068 37 20 C 10270 35 3 C 10465 33 34
72069 37 6 C 10270 41 25 C 10467 49 25
72070 37 21 C 10271 35 1 C 10469 53 41
72070 37 24 c 10271 41 1 C 10470 53 36
72071 37 8 C 10283 45 22 C 10471 53 38
72072 37 23 C 10286 33 9 C 10472 51 8
72073 19 11 C 10287 33 8 10473 53 37
72100 13 57 C 10288 33 9A 0474 51 1
72100 15 57 C 10289 33 8A 10479 19 1
72100 19 10 C 10291 33 14 @3 10482 47 7
72105 19 38 C 10292 33 4 10483 19 17
72106 19 40 C 10293 33 1 C 10483 45 16
72107 19 39 C 10294 33 40 C 10485 47 8
72108 13 55 C 10295 3 C 10487 23 3
72108 15 56 C 10296 @ 8 C 10489 43 13
72108 19 18 C 10298 % 39 C 10490 43 14
72108 19 30 C 10299 &3 18 C 10492 17 1
72108 19 43 C 10300 3 19 C 10493 35 28
72109 19 41 C 1030 33 20 C 10493 39 1
72110 19 42 c 10 33 25 (& 10495 35 23
72111 19 37 C o 33 22 C 10500 23 15
72112 41 41 9 49 20 C 10501 29 15
72113 41 42 17 15 C 10501 29 33
18208 33 15 11 23 11 C 10502 23 16
18208 49 31 1 0312 17 16 C 10503 23 17
51975 21 6*_( 10312 23 12 C 10504 23 19
51977 21 10314 31 2 C 10505 23 20
51978 21 ) ¢ 10317 31 10 C 10506 280121
51979 21 %} C 10336 47 2 C 10507 23 22
51980 51 C 10338 47 3 C 10525 23 2
53256 C 10342 47 4 C 10528 35 9
53256 % C 10343 47 1 C 10528 49 28
59393 1 48 C 10347 47 5 C 10534 31 6
59393 15 48 C 10348 35 38 C 10537 31 16
10201 33 ] C 10349 45 2 C 10538 49 11
10208 29 28 C 10356 47 6 C 10549 51 5
10209 29 10 (6 10360 45 12 C 10552 31 7
10215 29 29 C 10361 45 13 C 10559 35 34
10217 29 30 C 10364 27 6 C 10562 49 9
10235 29 13 C 10370 45 8 C 10565 49 10
10240 29 11 C 10371 45 9 C 10569 27 1
10241 29 12 C 10372 5 16 C 10570 27 3
10242 33 17 C 10373 5 15 (& 10571 49 12
10243 33 38 C 10380 43 6 C 10575 35 20
10246 29 31 C 10393 43 7 C 10576 35 21
10247 29 4 C 10394 43 8 C 10585 53 49
10250 29 23 C 10397 51 2 C 10586 53 45
10252 33 36 C 10408 45 10 C 10587 53 43
10253 33 33 © 10413 45 3 (& 10588 53 42
10254 33 30 C 10418 35 14 C 10589 53 46
10255 33 29 C 10419 35 15 C 10590 53 44




NUMERICAL INDEX

PART PAGE REF. PART PAGE REF. PART PAGE REF.
NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.
C 10591 58 47 | KO 220476 58 61 | KO 235287 9 2
C 10592 53 48 | KO 230011 7 20 | KO 235288 9 16
C 10596 45 11 KO 230011 7 43 | KO 235289 9 16
C 10657 19 6 | KO 230170-S 7 16 | KO 235290 9 16
C 10677 35 16 | KO 230170-S 7 89 | KO 235353 13 20
C 10678 19 8 KO  230170-S 13 9 | KO 235353 13 53
C 10755 49 1 | KO 230170-8 15 9 | KO 235353 15 20
C 10836 51 33 | KO 230722 51 23 | KO 235353 15 53
C 10860 55 2 KO 231032 7 5 | KO 235368 17 5
C 10880 23 1 KO 231032 13 50 | KO 235417 13 45
C 10882 33 13 | KO 231032 15 50 | KO 235417 15 45
C 10883 23 5 | KO 231052 17 49 | KO 235476 17 58
C 10931 43 30 | kKO 231281 51 24 | KO 235494 17 41
C 10932 43 31 | KO 231355 17 64 | KO 235496 17 45
C 10935 45 4 | KO 232535 58 55 | KO 235526 9 13
C 10936 43 36 | KO 235003 & - 11 KO 235526 11 13
C 10985 53 39 KO 235003 11 11 | KO 235572 9 8
C 10987 37 32 | KO 235004 9 7 | KO . 235573 9 17
C 10988 37 31 | KO 235007-S 71w 35603 17 30
C 10989 37 30 | KO 235007-S 7 40 35631 710
C 10990 37 29 | KO 235007-S 13 10 235656 13 4
C 10991 49 21 | KO 235007-S 15 10/4 235680 17 31
C 11016 45 26 | KO 235008 7 15@91{0 235757 13 29
C 11230 49 3 | KO 235008 7 Xc KO 235757 13 54
C 11231 49 2 | KO 235010 7 KO 235757 15 29
C 11295 45 1 KO 235010 @4 KO 235757 15 54
C 11332 33 43 | KO 235011 % 18 | KO 235803 11 8
C 11475 49 34 KO 235011 &g 41 KO 235810 13 5
c 11791 49 32 KO 235025 16 | KO 235810 13 55
C 11523 49 27 | KO 23502 13 52 | KO 235810 15 5
C 11529 19 2 15 16 | KO 235810 15 55
C 11531 49 26 15 52 | KO 235811 11 7
C 11533 45 14 13 17 KO 235815 15 31
C 11534 45 20 15 17 | KO 235818 13 35
C 11545 19 15 7 9 | KO 235818 15 35
C 11582 45 5 7 6 | KO 235820 15 4
C 11582 45 27 13 51 KO 235826 7 14
C 11586 49 17 235048 15 51 KO 235826 7 37
C 11588 49 1 235052 17 7 | KO 235868 11 17
C 11620 49 D) KO 235053 7 27 | Ko 235889 11. 2
C 11635 43 KO 235053 7 50 | KO 235890 11 16
C 11636 43 @ KO 235054 17 14 KO 235801 11 16
C 11637 43 2 | KO 235062 13 31 KO 235892 11 16
C 11642 39 7 | KO 235084 17 52 | KO 235900 17 39
C 11643 39 8 KO 235085 17 51 KO 235950 13 23
C 11644 39 4 | KO 235086 17 50 KO 235950 15 23
C 11645 45 12 | KO 235097 19 35 | KO 235951 17 11
C 11645 41 36 | KO 235117 7 8 KO 235954 13 38
C 11647 43 37 KO 235118 7 7 KO 235954 15 38
C 11661 43 35 | KO 235125-S 13 11 KO 235955 17 4
C 11663 43 33 KO  235125-S 15 11 KO 240013 7 21
C 11665 19 7 | KO 235175 15 2 KO 240013 7 44
D 32477 25 25 | KO  235125-S 17 62 KO 240282 19 19
F 19645 27 12 | KO 235175 13 2 KO 270889 13 3
F 62075 49 30 | KO 235196 51 16 KO 270889 15 3
G 13827 39 14 KO 235197 51 9 KO 271077 13 1
KO 220174 13 49 KO 235207 17 6 KO 271077 15 1
KO 220174 15 49 KO 235203 51 14 KO 271171 19  25A
KO 220174 53 56 KO 235260 25 34 KO 275066 7 26
KO 220297 53 52 | KO 235277 17 56 KO 275066 7 . 49
KO 220475 53 60 | KO 235278 17 57 KO 275067 7 26
KO 275067 7 49




' 59
NUMERICAL INDEX

PART PAGE REF. PART PAGE REF.  PART PAGE REF.

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.
KO 275143 7 4 KOX 366-1 9 23 71- 410 5
KO 275220 7 3 KOX 366-1 11 23 71- 410 19 28
KO 275303 53 63 KOX 379-6 9 19 73- 410 35 39
KO 275341 5 10 KOX 379-6 11 19 83- 55 39 19
KO 275341 13 58 KOX 379-6 13 27 83- 56 23 26
KO 275341 15 58 KOX 379-6 13 47 92- 4 7 2
KO 275341 19 14 KOX 379-6 15 27 92- 4 27 7
KO 275690 17 48 KOX 379-6 15 47 92- 4 35 41
KOA 536 5 3 KOX 389-1 53 62 92- 5 5 17
KOA 231533 53 51 M 20007 51 28 92- 5 23 8
KOA 235095 51 27 M 20164 53 50 92- 5 33 26
KOA 235100 5 1 o 9638AB 37 11 92- 5 45 25
KOA 235139 9 10 R 15077 25 19 92- 5 49 7
KOA 235139-10 9 18 R 15079 25 13 92- 5 51 11
KOA 235256 17 59 R 15087 25 3 92- b 17 19
KOA 236293 15 7 R 15090 25 8 92- 6 27 10
KOA 236303 13 7 R 15105 25 36 92- 6 47 13
KOA 235327 7 22 R 15106 25 1 92- 8 29 2
KOA 235327 7 45 R 16147 25 12 8 29 21
KOA 235361 19 27 R 16148 25 16 8 33 24
KOA 235569 9 15 R 16170 25 30 (> -~ 8 47 17
KOA 235571 9 15 T 13224 37 2 2- 8 55 3
KOA 235611 9 6 W 5063-S 9 2 92- 8 55 13
KOA 235616 9 15 W 5063-S 11 \1<> 95- 5 33 41
KOA 235646 7 25 W 5063-S 1 95- 5 49 16
KOA 235646 7 48 W 5063-S @ 1 95- 5 51 13
KOA 235711 9 22 W 5063-S 31 95- 6 17 18
KOA 235737 13 8 HARDWARE CO BERS 111- 207 43 2A
KOA 235743 17 61 11- 840 @ 5 11 113- 1 51 26
KOA 235747 13 6 11- 844 55 12 113- 2 1% 12
KOA 235747 15 6 12- 51 49 15 113- 3 45 21
KOA 235807 19 27 13- <5 % 33 42 113- 6 13 19
KOA 235827 1 6 1 33 o7 113- 6 15 19
KOA 235828 11 10 13_\9 51 12 113- 6 17 3
KOA 235828-10 11 18 27 9 113- 101 51 31
KOA 235845 19 25 652 39 2 113- 103 19 13
KOA 235865 11 15 1 820 33 23 113- 203 17 20
KOA 235866 11 15 (CPA¥5- 420 17 42 113- 205 29 17
KOA 235867 11 D)15- 512 23 7 113- 205 29 35
KOA 235949 11 15- 514 45 23 113- 206 13. 14
KOA 235952 15 15- 528 49 6 113- 206 15 14
KOA 236205 1 15- 612 47 12 113- 207 13 33
KOA 275366 19 25A 15- 816 47 16 113- 207 15 33
KOX 22-35 9 12 15- 824 47 18 113- 207 35 32
KOX 22-35 11 12 25- 104 7 1 113- 208 13 40
KOX  25-55 17 63 25- 104 17 44 113- 208 15 40
KOX  25-67 17 41 25- 104 35 40 113- 221 23 24
KOX 25-71 9 25 25- 104 45 19 113- 221 51 18
KOX 25-71 11 25 25- 105 23 9 115- 1 49 4
KOX 119-16 9 26 25- 105 45 24 115- 103 43 18
KOX 119-16 11 26 25- 105 49 8 115- 104 43 19
KOX 119-16 13 37 25- 105 51 10 115- 204 13 25
KOX 119-16 15 37 25- 108 47 19 115- 204 15 25
KOX 271-30 9 24 25- 108 29 1 126- 12 35 29
KOX 271-30 11 24 25- 108 29 20 126- 12 39 9
KOX 271-30 13 34 25- 224 19 5 126- 22 23 18
KOX 271-30 13 46 25- 1510 27 4 126- 111 25 24
KOX 271-30 15 34 25- 1510 27 16 129- 37 17 53
KOX 271-30 15 46 41- 18 13 13 129- 101 43 11
KOX 293-4 13 12 41- 18 15 13 129- 102 43 16
KOX 293-4 15 12 61- 510 5 18 129- 105 55 4
KOX 293-4 17 60




60 NUMERICAL INDEX
PART PAGE REF. PART PAGE REF. PART PAGE REF.
NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.

129-ca:105 55 14 192- 19 15 18 219- 1 31 13
129- 409 5 2 192- @al9 43 10 219- 8 29 14
129- 409 53 40 192~ #19 51 25 219- 8 29 32
129- 410 41 10 192- 19 17 2 219- 14 27 18
129- 419 51 7 192- 19 17 9 221- 2 13 26
129- 501 27 8 192- =19 17 13 221- 2 15 26
131- 176 43 20 192=" %19 17 46 221- 4 33 10
131- 350 49 5 192- 20 19 12 222- 41 19 32
131- 351 43 4 192- 20 43 117 222- 101 19 33
131- 352 49 24 192- 20 51 32 222- 112 19 34
132- 24 23 4 192- 21 13 15 222- 4021 19 36
13248 .26 49 14 199~ ...91 13 24 321- 846 43 28
1325 26 49 22 192- 21 13 32 321- 847 43 29
132-% 47 29

1825 47 29

132595 73 29

1324, 73 29

132=: - - 93 31

13215 73 31

132-sc 91 33

138- 102 33

138- 134 41

138-5 134 41

138- 2002 33

138- 2033 47

141- 2 23

141- 6 29

141- 6 29

166- 6 37

166- 8 37

166- 23 35

166- 23 41

166- 23 41

166- 531 41

166- 532 41

166- 561 35

169-8% 77 21

171-9% 209 35

17393 207 45

173-85210 53

173-#3 215 19

173-"1224 53

173-38237 25

175- 400 43

175- 436 17

17752131 5

177-1ig131 17

178- 26 49

178- 26 49

182- 509 45

187- - 131 53

187- 408 53

187- 1008 17 29 218- 445 35 18

187- 1008 51 22 218~ 493 35 3

192- 8 25 14 218- 494 35 12

199- . 17 25 15 218- 1056 35 22

19255 18 5 8 218- 5006 35 25

192-" 18 17 54 218- 5008 35 11

192~ . E 8 25 28 218- 5059 35 24

192-" 18 53 54 218- 5108 35 10

192-°* 19 13 18 219- 1 31 4



Be Safe...

Insist on

GENU@&

Q\’&\ PARTS!

(&
=)
— e
(AN

f®)
O

\S)

Romantini 4500 9-66 "




